PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

LEAGUE RECORD (0-10)
OVERALL RECORD (1-18)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE
12/2/2022 AFTON 35 Il - OTSELIC VALLEY 58 NON-LEAGUE
12/7/12022 AFTON 21 DOWNSVILLE 46 NON-LEAGUE
12/19/2022 AFTON 54 HARPURSVILLE 62 MAC
12/21/2022  LEE FISHER TOURNAMENT @DAVENPORT AFTON 51 DAVENPORT 75 NON-LEAGUE
12/22/2022  LEE FISHER TOURNAMENT @DAVENPORT AFTON 51 JEFFERSON-STAMFORD 46 NON-LEAGUE
12/27/2022  PAT GRASSO TOURNAMENT @LAURENS AFTON 23 SOUTH KORTRIGHT 106 NON-LEAGUE
12/28/2022  PAT GRASSO TOURNAMENT @LAURENS AFTON 43 LAURENS-MILFORD 59 NON-LEAGUE

1/5/2023 UNATEGO-FRANKLIN 61 AFTON 32 MAC
1/111/2023 DEPOSIT-HANCOCK 48 AFTON 32 MAC
1/13/2023 AFTON 39 BAINBRIDGE-GUILFORD 51 MAC
1/17/2023 OXFORD 64 AFTON 51 MAC
1/19/2023 AFTON 48 Ill - OTSELIC VALLEY 56 NON-LEAGUE
1/27/12023 UNADILLA VALLEY 59 AFTON 51 MAC
1/30/2023 AFTON 48 WALTON 65 MAC
1/31/2023 AFTON 33 DELHI 92 MAC
2/2/2023 AFTON 59 SIDNEY 73 MAC
2/10/2023 GREENE 67 AFTON 27 MAC
2/13/2023 MAC CONSOLATION 11V 10 AFTON 50 DEPOSIT-HANCOCK 59 NON-LEAGUE

2/14/2023 MAC CONSOLATION 11V 9 AFTON 56 HARPURSVILLE 72 NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

BAINBRIDGE-GUILFORD

LEAGUE RECORD (8-2)
OVERALL RECORD (12-9)
DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE
12/3/2022 BAINBRIDGE-GUILFORD 44 TRUMANSBURG 54 NON-LEAGUE
12/6/2022 SHALKEY-MOKAY TOURNAMENT @DELHI BAINBRIDGE-GUILFORD 53 HARPURSVILLE 28 MAC
12/10/2022  SHALKEY-MOKAY TOURNAMENT @DELHI BAINBRIDGE-GUILFORD 4 DELHI 78 NON-LEAGUE
12/19/2022 WHITNEY POINT 42 BAINBRIDGE-GUILFORD 59 NON-LEAGUE
12/20/2022 BAINBRIDGE-GUILFORD 34 GREENE 59 MAC
12/22/2022 OXFORD 37 BAINBRIDGE-GUILFORD 50 MAC
12/27/12022 BAINBRIDGE-GUILFORD 61 SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY 40 NON-LEAGUE

1/5/2023 UNADILLA VALLEY 40 BAINBRIDGE-GUILFORD 53 MAC

1/7/12023 TIOGA 45 BAINBRIDGE-GUILFORD 33 NON-LEAGUE
1/111/2023 BAINBRIDGE-GUILFORD 44 DELHI 64 MAC
1/13/2023 AFTON 39 BAINBRIDGE-GUILFORD 51 MAC
1/17/12023 CHENANGO FORKS 67 BAINBRIDGE-GUILFORD 24 NON-LEAGUE
1/19/2023 BAINBRIDGE-GUILFORD 44 UNATEGO-FRANKLIN 37 MAC
1/27/12023 SIDNEY 48 BAINBRIDGE-GUILFORD 50 MAC
1/31/2023 BAINBRIDGE-GUILFORD 50 DEPOSIT-HANCOCK 37 MAC

2/2/2023 CANDOR 62 BAINBRIDGE-GUILFORD 34 NON-LEAGUE

2/9/2023 WALTON 38 BAINBRIDGE-GUILFORD 63 MAC
2/10/2023 BAINBRIDGE-GUILFORD 68 NOTRE DAME (ELMIRA) 45 NON-LEAGUE
2/14/2023 MAC SEMIFINAL 3V 2 BAINBRIDGE-GUILFORD 50 GREENE 44 NON-LEAGUE
2/17/2023 MAC CHAMPIONSHIP 3V 1 BAINBRIDGE-GUILFORD 38 DELHI 51 NON-LEAGUE

2/21/2023 CLASS C PREQUARTERFINAL 9 VS 8 BAINBRIDGE-GUILFORD 37 TIOGA 66 NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

BINGHA

LEAGUE RECORD (5-7)
OVERALL RECORD (7-11)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE
12/7/12022 BINGHAMTON 7 CORNING 100 STAC WEST/METRO CROSSOVER
12/9/2022 OWEGO FREE ACADEMY 63 BINGHAMTON 60 NON-LEAGUE
12/14/2022 BINGHAMTON 64 ITHACA 60 STAC WEST/METRO CROSSOVER
12/19/2022 UNION-ENDICOTT 77 BINGHAMTON 73 STAC METRO
12/20/2022 BINGHAMTON 56 MAINE-ENDWELL 89 STAC METRO

1/4/12023 JOHNSON CITY 67 BINGHAMTON 80 STAC METRO

1/6/2023 NORWICH 21 BINGHAMTON 91 NON-LEAGUE
1/13/2023 BINGHAMTON 68 VESTAL 58 STAC METRO
1/17/2023 BINGHAMTON 59 UNION-ENDICOTT 76 STAC METRO
1/20/2023 MAINE-ENDWELL 47 BINGHAMTON 61 STAC METRO
1/24/2023 BINGHAMTON 65 Ill - CICERO-NORTH SYRACUSE 86 NON-LEAGUE
1/27/12023 HORSEHEADS 72 BINGHAMTON 67 STAC WEST/METRO CROSSOVER
1/31/2023 BINGHAMTON 76 JOHNSON CITY 96 STAC METRO

2/3/2023 BINGHAMTON 55 ELMIRA 61 STAC WEST/METRO CROSSOVER

2/7/12023 VESTAL 49 BINGHAMTON 87 STAC METRO

2/9/2023 BINGHAMTON 88 ONEONTA 41 NON-LEAGUE
2/14/2023 Il - LIVERPOOL 79 BINGHAMTON 62 NON-LEAGUE

2/24/2023 CLASS AA SEMIFINAL 4 VS 1 BINGHAMTON 79 CORNING 920 NON-LEAGUE



DATE
12/2/2022
12/3/2022
12/6/2022
12/8/2022

12/13/2022
12/29/2022
12/30/2022
1/3/2023
1/6/2023
1/7/12023
1/10/2023
1/13/2023
1/17/12023
1/20/2023
1/24/12023
1/27/12023
1/31/2023
2/2/2023
2/9/2023
2/14/2023
2/21/2023
2/24/2023

EVENT

LANSING TIPOFF TOURNAMENT
LANSING TIPOFF TOURNAMENT

WATKINS GLEN HOLIDAY TOURNAMENT
WATKINS GLEN HOLIDAY TOURNAMENT

CLASS C PREQUARTERFINAL 11 VS 6
CLASS C QUARTERFINAL 6 VS 3

CANDOR

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
GROTON

CANDOR

CANDOR

CANDOR

NEWFIELD
NEWFIELD
WINDSOR

TIOGA

CANDOR

CANDOR

WATKINS GLEN
SOUTHERN CAYUGA
CANDOR

CANDOR
MARATHON
SPENCER-VAN ETTEN
GROTON

CANDOR
ODESSA-MONTOUR
TRUMANSBURG
UNATEGO-FRANKLIN
CANDOR

(9-4)
(15-7)

46

’d

4

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

HOME

CANDOR

EDISON
SPENCER-VAN ETTEN
ODESSA-MONTOUR
CANDOR

CANDOR

CANDOR

CANDOR

MORAVIA

NEWARK VALLEY
CANDOR

CANDOR

TIOGA

UNION SPRINGS
CANDOR

CANDOR

CANDOR
BAINBRIDGE-GUILFORD
CANDOR

CANDOR

CANDOR
NEWFIELD

GAME TYPE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE

IAC SMALL SOUTH

IAC SMALL SOUTH

IAC SMALL SOUTH

IAC SMALL SOUTH
NON-LEAGUE

IAC SMALL SOUTH

IAC SMALL CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE

IAC SMALL CROSSOVER
IAC SMALL SOUTH

IAC SMALL CROSSOVER
IAC SMALL CROSSOVER
IAC SMALL SOUTH

IAC SMALL CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE

IAC SMALL SOUTH
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

CENTRAL BAPTIST

LEAGUE RECORD (8-4)
OVERALL RECORD (14-6)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE
12/6/2022 CENTRAL BAPTIST 51 NORTH ROME CHRISTIAN 27 NYPENN
12/9/2022 ROSS CORNERS TOURNAMENT Il - HUDSON VALLEY ROCKS 47 CENTRAL BAPTIST 61 NON-LEAGUE

12/10/2022  ROSS CORNERS TOURNAMENT CENTRAL BAPTIST 47 ROSS CORNERS 24 NON-LEAGUE
12/13/2022 PA - CALKINS BAPTIST 50 CENTRAL BAPTIST 30 NON-LEAGUE
1/5/2023 ROSS CORNERS 27 CENTRAL BAPTIST 48 NYPENN
1/6/2023 CENTRAL BAPTIST 32 PA - CANAAN CHRISTIAN 36 NYPENN
1/10/2023 CENTRAL BAPTIST 4 TWIN TIERS CHRISTIAN 29 NYPENN
1/13/2023 CENTRAL BAPTIST TOURNAMENT IAC - NEW LIFE CHRISTIAN 29 CENTRAL BAPTIST 42 NON-LEAGUE
1/14/2023 CENTRAL BAPTIST TOURNAMENT PA - RIVER OF LIFE CHRISTIAN ACADE 31 CENTRAL BAPTIST 35 NON-LEAGUE
1/19/2023 CENTRAL BAPTIST 43 CORTLAND CHRISTIAN 68 NYPENN
1/21/2023 NORTH ROME CHRISTIAN 23 CENTRAL BAPTIST 38 NYPENN
1/27/12023 CENTRAL BAPTIST 30 PA - TRIBORO CHRISTIAN 21 NYPENN
1/31/2023 PA - CANAAN CHRISTIAN 50 CENTRAL BAPTIST 40 NYPENN
2/2/2023 PA - TRIBORO CHRISTIAN 27 CENTRAL BAPTIST 39 NYPENN
2/6/2023 CENTRAL BAPTIST 32 ROSS CORNERS 30 NYPENN
2/9/2023 CORTLAND CHRISTIAN 44 CENTRAL BAPTIST 32 NYPENN
2/10/2023 TWIN TIERS CHRISTIAN 34 CENTRAL BAPTIST 51 NYPENN
2/14/2023 NYPENN SEMIFINAL 3V 2 CENTRAL BAPTIST 33 CORTLAND CHRISTIAN 30 NON-LEAGUE
2/18/2023 NYPENN FINAL CENTRAL BAPTIST 46 PA - CANAAN CHRISTIAN 54 NON-LEAGUE

2/20/2023 CENTRAL BAPTIST 51 PA - CALKINS BAPTIST 47 NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

CHENANGO FORKS

LEAGUE RECORD (9-1)
OVERALL RECORD (17-4)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE
12/3/2022 WAVERLY 51 CHENANGO FORKS 59 NON-LEAGUE
12/8/2022 ONEONTA 44 CHENANGO FORKS 72 STAC EAST/CENTRAL CROSSOVER
12/14/2022 CHENANGO FORKS 72 NORWICH 55 STAC EAST/CENTRAL CROSSOVER
12/17/2022 SETON CATHOLIC 64 CHENANGO FORKS 67 STAC CENTRAL
12/22/2022 CHENANGO FORKS 43 OWEGO FREE ACADEMY 57 STAC CENTRAL
12/29/2022 JOHNSON CITY 73 CHENANGO FORKS 59 NON-LEAGUE

1/4/2023 CHENANGO FORKS 56 CHENANGO VALLEY 46 STAC CENTRAL

11712023 WINDSOR 43 CHENANGO FORKS 67 NON-LEAGUE
1/10/2023 CHENANGO FORKS 57 ONEONTA 35 NON-LEAGUE
1/13/2023 SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY 52 CHENANGO FORKS 7 STAC EAST/CENTRAL CROSSOVER
1/17/2023 CHENANGO FORKS 67 BAINBRIDGE-GUILFORD 24 NON-LEAGUE
1/20/2023 CHENANGO FORKS 78 WINDSOR 21 STAC EAST/CENTRAL CROSSOVER
1/24/2023 DRYDEN 50 CHENANGO FORKS 67 NON-LEAGUE
1/27/12023 CHENANGO FORKS 75 SETON CATHOLIC 64 STAC CENTRAL

2/3/2023 OWEGO FREE ACADEMY 44 CHENANGO FORKS 66 STAC CENTRAL

2/7/12023 CHENANGO VALLEY 38 CHENANGO FORKS 62 STAC CENTRAL

2/9/2023 NORWICH 46 CHENANGO FORKS 61 NON-LEAGUE
2/14/2023 STAC SEMIFINAL METRO VS CENTRAL UNION-ENDICOTT 69 CHENANGO FORKS 57 NON-LEAGUE
2/24/2023 CLASS B QUARTERFINAL 8 VS 1 NEWARK VALLEY 47 CHENANGO FORKS 65 NON-LEAGUE

3/2/2023 CLASS B SEMIFINAL 4 VS 1 CHENANGO VALLEY 48 CHENANGO FORKS 64 NON-LEAGUE

3/5/2023 CLASS B FINAL2VS 1 OWEGO FREE ACADEMY 52 CHENANGO FORKS 33 NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

CHENANGO VALLEY

LEAGUE RECORD (3-7)
OVERALL RECORD (12-9)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE

12/3/2022 CHENANGO VALLEY 61 NORWICH 47 NON-LEAGUE

12/7/12022 WINDSOR 28 CHENANGO VALLEY 60 NON-LEAGUE
12/14/2022 CHENANGO VALLEY 50 ONEONTA 63 STAC EAST/CENTRAL CROSSOVER
12/17/2022 OWEGO FREE ACADEMY 59 CHENANGO VALLEY 30 STAC CENTRAL
12/21/2022 CHENANGO VALLEY 51 SETON CATHOLIC 61 STAC CENTRAL
12/28/2022  CHENANGO VALLEY XMAS TOURNAMENT HARPURSVILLE 27 CHENANGO VALLEY 59 NON-LEAGUE
12/29/2022  CHENANGO VALLEY XMAS TOURNAMENT WHITNEY POINT 49 CHENANGO VALLEY 67 NON-LEAGUE

1/4/2023 CHENANGO FORKS 56 CHENANGO VALLEY 46 STAC CENTRAL

1/7/12023 CHENANGO VALLEY 68 VESTAL 49 NON-LEAGUE

1/10/2023 CHENANGO VALLEY 60 DRYDEN 33 NON-LEAGUE

1/13/2023 NORWICH 60 CHENANGO VALLEY 51 STAC EAST/CENTRAL CROSSOVER
1/17/12023 DRYDEN 61 CHENANGO VALLEY 59 NON-LEAGUE

1/20/2023 CHENANGO VALLEY 79 SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY 62 STAC EAST/CENTRAL CROSSOVER
1/24/12023 CHENANGO VALLEY 70 WINDSOR 31 STAC EAST/CENTRAL CROSSOVER
1/27/12023 CHENANGO VALLEY 4 OWEGO FREE ACADEMY 55 STAC CENTRAL

1/31/2023 CHENANGO VALLEY 66 NEWARK VALLEY 62 NON-LEAGUE

2/3/2023 SETON CATHOLIC 49 CHENANGO VALLEY 54 STAC CENTRAL

2/7/12023 CHENANGO VALLEY 38 CHENANGO FORKS 62 STAC CENTRAL

2/10/2023 LANSING 65 CHENANGO VALLEY 78 NON-LEAGUE

2/24/2023 CLASS B QUARTERFINAL 5 VS 4 ONEONTA 42 CHENANGO VALLEY 47 NON-LEAGUE

3/2/2023 CLASS B SEMIFINAL 4 VS 1 CHENANGO VALLEY 48 CHENANGO FORKS 64 NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

CHERRY VALLEY-SPRINGFIELD

LEAGUE RECORD (1-7)
OVERALL RECORD (2-16)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE
11/30/2022 CHERRY VALLEY-SPRINGFIELD 35 Il - MIDDLEBURGH 46 NON-LEAGUE
12/3/2022 COACHES VS CANCER TIPOFF @FMCC CHERRY VALLEY-SPRINGFIELD 26 Il - MAYFIELD 75 NON-LEAGUE
12/9/2022 CHERRY VALLEY-SPRINGFIELD 45 LAURENS-MILFORD 65 TRI VALLEY
12/14/2022 CHERRY VALLEY-SPRINGFIELD 34 RICHFIELD SPRINGS-YOUNG 56 TRI VALLEY
12/21/2022 RICHFIELD SPRINGS-YOUNG 47 CHERRY VALLEY-SPRINGFIELD 46 NON-LEAGUE
12/28/2022  ANDY PALMER CHRISTMAS CLASSIC @CANAJOHARIE CHERRY VALLEY-SPRINGFIELD 36 Il - SCHOHARIE 69 NON-LEAGUE
12/29/2022  ANDY PALMER CHRISTMAS CLASSIC @CANAJOHARIE CHERRY VALLEY-SPRINGFIELD 50 Il - CANAJOHARIE 60 NON-LEAGUE

1/6/2023 CHERRY VALLEY-SPRINGFIELD 44 Il - DOANE STUART 57 NON-LEAGUE
1/111/2023 EDMESTON 60 CHERRY VALLEY-SPRINGFIELD 32 TRIVALLEY
1/13/2023 CHERRY VALLEY-SPRINGFIELD 45 SCHENEVUS 61 TRIVALLEY
1/17/2023 SHARON SPRINGS 43 CHERRY VALLEY-SPRINGFIELD 30 TRIVALLEY
1/27/12023 CHERRY VALLEY-SPRINGFIELD 51 GILBERTSVILLE-MOUNT UPTON 47 TRIVALLEY
1/28/2023 Il - FORT PLAIN 56 CHERRY VALLEY-SPRINGFIELD 45 NON-LEAGUE
1/31/2023 MORRIS 73 CHERRY VALLEY-SPRINGFIELD 48 TRIVALLEY
2/2/2023 CHERRY VALLEY-SPRINGFIELD 32 Il - NORTHVILLE 53 NON-LEAGUE
2/6/2023 WORCESTER 53 CHERRY VALLEY-SPRINGFIELD 44 TRIVALLEY
2/8/2023 TRIVALLEY CONSOLATION 8 V 5 CHERRY VALLEY-SPRINGFIELD 36 WORCESTER 50 NON-LEAGUE

2/13/2023 TRIVALLEY CONSOLATION9 V 8 GILBERTSVILLE-MOUNT UPTON 48 CHERRY VALLEY-SPRINGFIELD 51 NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

CORNIN

LEAGUE RECORD (6-5)
OVERALL RECORD (10-6)
DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE
12/7/12022 BINGHAMTON 7 CORNING 100 STAC WEST/METRO CROSSOVER
12/14/2022 MAINE-ENDWELL 51 CORNING 53 STAC WEST/METRO CROSSOVER
12/21/2022 CORNING 68 HORSEHEADS 70 STAC WEST
12/28/2022  JOSH PALMER TOURNAMENT REGIONAL Il SEMIFINAL @ELMIRA PA - CONRAD WEISER 50 CORNING 58 NON-LEAGUE
12/30/2022  JOSH PALMER TOURNAMENT REGIONAL Il FINAL @ELMIRA SETON CATHOLIC 63 CORNING 74 NON-LEAGUE
1/4/12023 ITHACA 66 CORNING 57 STAC WEST
1/6/2023 CORNING 72 JOHNSON CITY 70 STAC WEST/METRO CROSSOVER
1/10/2023 CORNING 56 ELMIRA 63 STAC WEST
1/13/2023 OWEGO FREE ACADEMY 47 CORNING 55 NON-LEAGUE
1/17/2023 CORNING 50 ITHACA 53 STAC WEST
1/24/2023 VESTAL 29 CORNING 84 STAC WEST/METRO CROSSOVER
1/27/12023 CORNING 76 UNION-ENDICOTT 61 STAC WEST/METRO CROSSOVER
1/31/2023 HORSEHEADS 55 CORNING 87 STAC WEST
2/7/12023 ELMIRA 81 CORNING 67 STAC WEST
2/24/2023 CLASS AA SEMIFINAL 4 VS 1 BINGHAMTON 79 CORNING 920 NON-LEAGUE
3/2/2023 CLASS AAFINAL3VS 1 ELMIRA 70 CORNING 63 NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

CORTLAND CHRISTIAN

LEAGUE RECORD (10-2)
OVERALL RECORD (15-4)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE
12/9/2022 CORTLAND CHRISTIAN 40 PA - CANAAN CHRISTIAN 55 NYPENN
12/13/2022 NORTH ROME CHRISTIAN 34 CORTLAND CHRISTIAN 62 NYPENN
12/19/2022 CORTLAND CHRISTIAN 49 TWIN TIERS CHRISTIAN 27 NYPENN

1/6/2023 CORTLAND CHRISTIAN 46 PA - TRIBORO CHRISTIAN 9 NYPENN
1/10/2023 ROSS CORNERS 29 CORTLAND CHRISTIAN 72 NYPENN
1/13/2023 CORTLAND CHRISTIAN 48 SYRACUSE WOLFPACK 45 NON-LEAGUE
1/19/2023 CENTRAL BAPTIST 43 CORTLAND CHRISTIAN 68 NYPENN
1/24/2023 CORTLAND CHRISTIAN 63 GEORGE JR. REPUBLIC 40 NON-LEAGUE
1/26/2023 CORTLAND CHRISTIAN 65 NORTH ROME CHRISTIAN 16 NYPENN
1/27/12023 CORTLAND CHRISTIAN 59 ROSS CORNERS 29 NYPENN
1/31/2023 PA - TRIBORO CHRISTIAN 29 CORTLAND CHRISTIAN 59 NYPENN
2/6/2023 PA - CANAAN CHRISTIAN 69 CORTLAND CHRISTIAN 62 NYPENN
2/7/12023 TWIN TIERS CHRISTIAN 28 CORTLAND CHRISTIAN 55 NYPENN
2/9/2023 CORTLAND CHRISTIAN 44 CENTRAL BAPTIST 32 NYPENN
2/14/2023 NYPENN SEMIFINAL 3V 2 CENTRAL BAPTIST 33 CORTLAND CHRISTIAN 30 NON-LEAGUE
3/2/2023 NPCA TOURNAMENT PREQUARTERFINAL 6 VS 11 CORTLAND CHRISTIAN 53 PA - LEBANON CHRISTIAN 31 NON-LEAGUE
3/2/2023 NPCA TOURNAMENT QUARTERFINAL 6 VS 3 CORTLAND CHRISTIAN 46 PA - FAIRVIEW CHRISTIAN 60 NON-LEAGUE
3/3/2023 NPCA TOURNAMENT CONSOLATION CORTLAND CHRISTIAN 60 PA - TRIBORO CHRISTIAN 19 NON-LEAGUE

3/4/2023 NPCA TOURNAMENT CONSOLATION CORTLAND CHRISTIAN 66 PA - CALKINS BAPTIST 36 NON-LEAGUE



DATE
11/28/2022
12/2/2022
12/6/2022
12/8/2022
12/10/2022
12/14/2022
12/21/2022
12/22/2022
12/27/2022
1/4/2023
1/6/2023
1/10/2023
1/18/2023
1/20/2023
1/24/12023
1/27/12023
1/31/2023
2/3/2023
2/7/12023
2/9/2023
2/21/2023
2/24/2023
2/28/2023

EVENT

FORFEIT - SIDNEY ORIGINALLY WON 60-53

SHALKEY-MOKAY TOURNAMENT @DELHI
SHALKEY-MOKAY TOURNAMENT @DELHI

LEE FISHER TOURNAMENT @DAVENPORT
LEE FISHER TOURNAMENT @DAVENPORT

DELAWARE COUNTY SEMIFINAL 3 V 2
DELAWARE COUNTY CONSOLATION 4V 2
CLASS D PREQUARTERFINAL 14 VS 3
CLASS D QUARTERFINAL 6 VS 3

CLASS D SEMIFINAL 3 VS 2

DAVENPORT

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
EDMESTON

SIDNEY
WINDHAM-ASHLAND-JEWETT
DAVENPORT
DAVENPORT
DAVENPORT
AFTON
WORCESTER
SCHENEVUS
DOWNSVILLE
DAVENPORT
SOUTH KORTRIGHT
DAVENPORT
MARGARETVILLE
DAVENPORT
DAVENPORT
ROXBURY
DAVENPORT
MARGARETVILLE
GILBOA-CONESVILLE
WORCESTER
LAURENS-MILFORD
DAVENPORT

(7-1)
(19-4)
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HOME

DAVENPORT
DAVENPORT
DAVENPORT

DELHI

HARPURSVILLE
ROXBURY

DAVENPORT
DAVENPORT
DAVENPORT
DAVENPORT
GILBOA-CONESVILLE
DAVENPORT
JEFFERSON-STAMFORD
DAVENPORT
HUNTER-TANNERSVILLE
WINDHAM-ASHLAND-JEWETT
DAVENPORT

WALTON

DAVENPORT
DAVENPORT
DAVENPORT
DAVENPORT

SOUTH KORTRIGHT

GAME TYPE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
DELAWARE COUNTY
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
DELAWARE COUNTY
DELAWARE COUNTY
DELAWARE COUNTY
DELAWARE COUNTY
DELAWARE COUNTY
DELAWARE COUNTY
NON-LEAGUE
DELAWARE COUNTY
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE



DATE
12/1/2022
12/3/2022
12/8/2022

12/10/2022
12/12/2022
12/14/2022
12/20/2022
1/5/2023
1/111/2023
1/13/2023
1/18/2023
1/20/2023
1/26/2023
1/28/2023
1/31/2023
2/2/2023
2/9/2023
2/10/2023
2/14/2023
2/17/2023
2/24/2023

EVENT

SHALKEY-MOKAY TOURNAMENT @DELHI
SHALKEY-MOKAY TOURNAMENT @DELHI

MAC SEMIFINAL 4V 1
MAC CHAMPIONSHIP 3V 1
CLASS C QUARTERFINAL 8 VS 1
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DELHI

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
NORWICH

DELHI

DAVENPORT

BAINBRIDGE-GUILFORD

DELHI
DELHI

DEPOSIT-HANCOCK

DELHI

BAINBRIDGE-GUILFORD

DELHI
DELHI
OXFORD
DELHI

IX - O'NEILL

AFTON

UNATEGO-FRANKLIN

DELHI
DELHI

UNATEGO-FRANKLIN

BAINBRIDGE-GUILFORD

TIOGA

(10-0)
(19-2)

45

HOME
DELHI

NOTRE DAME (ELMIRA)

DELHI

DELHI

OXFORD
WALTON

DELHI

GREENE

DELHI

UNADILLA VALLEY
IX - ONTEORA
DELHI
HARPURSVILLE
DELHI

DELHI

DELHI

SIDNEY
MAINE-ENDWELL
DELHI

DELHI

DELHI

GAME TYPE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE

NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

DEPOSIT-HANCOCK

LEAGUE RECORD (2-8)
OVERALL RECORD (5-15)
DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE
12/2/2022 DEPOSIT-HANCOCK TIPOFF TOURNAMENT MORRIS 64 DEPOSIT-HANCOCK 41 NON-LEAGUE
12/3/2022 DEPOSIT-HANCOCK TIPOFF TOURNAMENT IX - LIVINGSTON MANOR 4 DEPOSIT-HANCOCK 37 NON-LEAGUE
12/7/2022 GREENE 44 DEPOSIT-HANCOCK 33 NON-LEAGUE
12/14/2022 DEPOSIT-HANCOCK M IX - ROSCOE 54 NON-LEAGUE
12/19/2022 DEPOSIT-HANCOCK 56 IX - LIVINGSTON MANOR 32 NON-LEAGUE
12/20/2022 DEPOSIT-HANCOCK 29 DELHI 84 MAC
12/27/2022  DOWNSVILLE HOLIDAY TOURNAMENT DEPOSIT-HANCOCK 36 MARGARETVILLE 52 NON-LEAGUE
12/28/2022  DOWNSVILLE HOLIDAY TOURNAMENT IX - ROSCOE 44 DEPOSIT-HANCOCK 28 NON-LEAGUE

1/9/2023 SIDNEY 66 DEPOSIT-HANCOCK 48 MAC
1/111/2023 DEPOSIT-HANCOCK 48 AFTON 32 MAC
1/13/2023 HARPURSVILLE 51 DEPOSIT-HANCOCK 41 MAC
1/20/2023 WALTON 53 DEPOSIT-HANCOCK 42 MAC
1/27/12023 DEPOSIT-HANCOCK 49 UNATEGO-FRANKLIN 64 MAC
1/30/2023 UNADILLA VALLEY 37 DEPOSIT-HANCOCK 46 MAC
1/31/2023 BAINBRIDGE-GUILFORD 50 DEPOSIT-HANCOCK 37 MAC

2/2/2023 DEPOSIT-HANCOCK 53 MARGARETVILLE 52 NON-LEAGUE

2/4/2023 DEPOSIT-HANCOCK 51 GREENE 60 MAC

2/9/2023 DEPOSIT-HANCOCK 60 OXFORD 62 MAC
2/13/2023 MAC CONSOLATION 11V 10 AFTON 50 DEPOSIT-HANCOCK 59 NON-LEAGUE

2/15/2023 MAC CONSOLATION 10V 9 DEPOSIT-HANCOCK 42 HARPURSVILLE 54 NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

DOWNSVILLE

LEAGUE RECORD (4-4)
OVERALL RECORD (9-12)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE
12/1/2022 ANTON REMY TOURNAMENT @MILFORD HARPURSVILLE 47 DOWNSVILLE 29 NON-LEAGUE
12/3/2022 ANTON REMY TOURNAMENT @MILFORD Il - MADISON 63 DOWNSVILLE 28 NON-LEAGUE
12/6/2022 DOWNSVILLE 74 GILBERTSVILLE-MOUNT UPTON 34 NON-LEAGUE
12/7/2022 AFTON 21 DOWNSVILLE 46 NON-LEAGUE
12/9/2022 DOWNSVILLE 35 SOUTH KORTRIGHT 74 NON-LEAGUE

12/13/2022 MARGARETVILLE 38 DOWNSVILLE 23 NON-LEAGUE
12/27/2022  DOWNSVILLE HOLIDAY TOURNAMENT IX - ROSCOE 47 DOWNSVILLE 51 NON-LEAGUE
12/28/2022  DOWNSVILLE HOLIDAY TOURNAMENT MARGARETVILLE 51 DOWNSVILLE 26 NON-LEAGUE
1/4/2023 DOWNSVILLE 40 DAVENPORT 46 DELAWARE COUNTY
1/6/2023 WINDHAM-ASHLAND-JEWETT 27 DOWNSVILLE 46 DELAWARE COUNTY
1/9/2023 DOWNSVILLE 22 GREENE 47 NON-LEAGUE
1/10/2023 DOWNSVILLE 58 ROXBURY 46 DELAWARE COUNTY
1/12/2023 HUNTER-TANNERSVILLE 46 DOWNSVILLE 51 DELAWARE COUNTY
1/14/2023 JEFFERSON-STAMFORD 27 DOWNSVILLE 43 DELAWARE COUNTY
1/17/12023 WALTON 61 DOWNSVILLE 50 NON-LEAGUE
1/20/2023 DOWNSVILLE 29 GILBOA-CONESVILLE 45 DELAWARE COUNTY
1/26/2023 SOUTH KORTRIGHT 69 DOWNSVILLE 42 DELAWARE COUNTY
1/31/2023 DOWNSVILLE 46 MARGARETVILLE 70 DELAWARE COUNTY
2/7/12023 DELAWARE COUNTY CONSOLATION 8 V 5 WINDHAM-ASHLAND-JEWETT 25 DOWNSVILLE 55 NON-LEAGUE
2/9/2023 DELAWARE COUNTY CROSSOVER 6 VS 5 HUNTER-TANNERSVILLE 31 DOWNSVILLE 40 NON-LEAGUE

2/21/2023 CLASS D PREQUARTERFINAL 12 VS § DOWNSVILLE 44 MARGARETVILLE 63 NON-LEAGUE



DATE
12/2/2022
12/8/2022

12/22/2022
12/28/2022
12/29/2022
1/3/12023
1/5/2023
1/6/2023
1/10/2023
1/12/2023
1/17/2023
1/20/2023
1/24/2023
1/27/12023
1/31/2023
2/6/2023
2/8/2023
2/10/2023
2/14/2023
2/24/2023

EVENT

CORTLAND HOLIDAY TOURNAMENT
CORTLAND HOLIDAY TOURNAMENT

CLASS B QUARTERFINAL 7 VS 2

DRYDEN

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
DRYDEN

LANSING
DRYDEN
MORAVIA
DRYDEN
WHITNEY POINT
DRYDEN
NEWARK VALLEY
CHENANGO VALLEY
WAVERLY
DRYDEN
DRYDEN
DRYDEN
DRYDEN
TRUMANSBURG
DRYDEN
DRYDEN
GROTON
NORWICH
DRYDEN

(8-3)
(12-8)

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

HOME

WATKINS GLEN
DRYDEN

NOTRE DAME (ELMIRA)
DRYDEN

LANSING

DRYDEN
TRUMANSBURG
DRYDEN

DRYDEN

DRYDEN
CHENANGO VALLEY
EDISON

CHENANGO FORKS
LANSING

DRYDEN

UNION SPRINGS
WHITNEY POINT
DRYDEN

DRYDEN

OWEGO FREE ACADEMY

GAME TYPE

IAC LARGE CROSSOVER
IAC LARGE NORTH

IAC LARGE CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE

IAC LARGE NORTH

IAC LARGE NORTH

IAC LARGE CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE

IAC LARGE CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE

IAC LARGE CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE

IAC LARGE NORTH

IAC LARGE NORTH
NON-LEAGUE

IAC LARGE NORTH
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE



DATE
11/29/2022
12/2/2022
12/3/2022
12/6/2022
12/13/2022
12/19/2022
12/20/2022
12/27/12022
12/29/2022
1/3/2023
1/6/2023
1/10/2023
1/17/12023
1/20/2023
1/28/2023
1/31/2023
2/2/2023
2/7/12023

LANSING TIPOFF TOURNAMENT
LANSING TIPOFF TOURNAMENT

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

LEAGUE RECORD

OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
SOUTHERN CAYUGA

EDISON

CANDOR

NEWARK VALLEY
SPENCER-VAN ETTEN
EDISON

WATKINS GLEN

JOSH PALMER TOURNAMENT REGIONAL | SEMIFINAL @ELMIRA EDISON
JOSH PALMER TOURNAMENT REGIONAL | CONSOLATION @ELMIRA EDISON

EDISON

EDISON

EDISON

NOTRE DAME (ELMIRA)
DRYDEN

EDISON

EDISON

WHITNEY POINT
WAVERLY

(0-12)
(0-18)

79

HOME

EDISON

LANSING

EDISON

EDISON

EDISON

WAVERLY

EDISON

VESTAL

NOTRE DAME (ELMIRA)
NOTRE DAME (ELMIRA)
TRUMANSBURG
ODESSA-MONTOUR
EDISON

EDISON

NEWARK VALLEY
WATKINS GLEN
EDISON

EDISON

GAME TYPE
NON-LEAGUE

IAC LARGE CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE

IAC LARGE SOUTH
NON-LEAGUE

IAC LARGE SOUTH

IAC LARGE SOUTH
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE

IAC LARGE SOUTH

IAC LARGE CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE

IAC LARGE SOUTH

IAC LARGE CROSSOVER
IAC LARGE SOUTH

IAC LARGE SOUTH

IAC LARGE CROSSOVER
IAC LARGE SOUTH



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

EDMESTON

LEAGUE RECORD (6-2)
OVERALL RECORD (10-9)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE
11/28/2022 EDMESTON 36 DAVENPORT 53 NON-LEAGUE
11/30/2022 Il - MADISON 55 EDMESTON 51 NON-LEAGUE
12/3/2022 COACHES VS CANCER TIPOFF @FMCC EDMESTON 4 Il - CANAJOHARIE 32 NON-LEAGUE
12/8/2022 EDMESTON 58 SHARON SPRINGS 41 TRI VALLEY
12/12/2022 EDMESTON 44 Il - FORT PLAIN 48 NON-LEAGUE
12/14/2022 LAURENS-MILFORD 45 EDMESTON 50 TRI VALLEY
12/19/2022 EDMESTON 76 SCHENEVUS 38 TRIVALLEY
12/21/2022 Ill - NEW YORK MILLS 65 EDMESTON 70 NON-LEAGUE
12/27/2022  EDMESTON HOLIDAY TOURNAMENT Ill - BROOKFIELD 46 EDMESTON 61 NON-LEAGUE
12/28/2022  EDMESTON HOLIDAY TOURNAMENT MORRIS 64 EDMESTON 49 NON-LEAGUE

1/11/2023 EDMESTON 60 CHERRY VALLEY-SPRINGFIELD 32 TRIVALLEY
1/13/2023 EDMESTON 58 MORRIS 65 TRIVALLEY
1/17/12023 WORCESTER 27 EDMESTON 58 TRIVALLEY
1/24/12023 EDMESTON 46 Ill - MADISON 68 NON-LEAGUE
1/27/12023 RICHFIELD SPRINGS-YOUNG 50 EDMESTON 42 TRIVALLEY
2/2/2023 GILBERTSVILLE-MOUNT UPTON 46 EDMESTON 65 TRIVALLEY
2/8/2023 TRIVALLEY SEMIFINAL 3V 2 EDMESTON 54 RICHFIELD SPRINGS-YOUNG 44 NON-LEAGUE
2/11/2023 TRIVALLEY CHAMPIONSHIP 3 V 1 EDMESTON 42 MORRIS 64 NON-LEAGUE

2/21/2023 CLASS D PREQUARTERFINAL 9 VS 8 EDMESTON 37 RICHFIELD SPRINGS-YOUNG 45 NON-LEAGUE



DATE
12/3/2022
12/7/12022

12/14/2022
12/17/2022
12/18/2022
12/21/2022
12/28/2022
12/29/2022
1/4/2023
1/7/12023
1/10/2023
1/19/2023
1/21/2023
1/27/12023
1/28/2023
1/31/2023
2/3/2023
2/7/12023
2/9/2023
2/24/2023
3/2/2023
3/7/2023

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

ELMIRA

EVENT

BISHOP KEARNEY HOLIDAY SHOWCASE
BISHOP KEARNEY HOLIDAY SHOWCASE

JOSH PALMER TOURNAMENT NATIONAL QUARTERFINAL @ELMIRA
JOSH PALMER TOURNAMENT NATIONAL CONSOLATION @ELMIRA

CLASS AA SEMIFINAL 3 VS 2
CLASS AAFINAL 3 VS 1
CLASS AA REGIONAL SEMIFINAL IX VS IV

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
Il - CICERO-NORTH SYRACUSE

JOHNSON CITY
UNION-ENDICOTT
ELMIRA

ELMIRA

ELMIRA

CHSAA - MOUNT ST. MICHAEL
PA - BISHOP MCDEVITT
HORSEHEADS

ELMIRA

CORNING

ELMIRA

ELMIRA

ELMIRA

V - GENEVA

ITHACA

BINGHAMTON

ELMIRA

Ill - ONTECH CHARTER
ELMIRA

ELMIRA

IX - NEWBURGH FREE ACADEMY

(6-5)
(11-11)

79

HOME

ELMIRA

ELMIRA

ELMIRA

V - SCHOOL OF THE ARTS
V - EAST
ITHACA

ELMIRA

ELMIRA

ELMIRA
MAINE-ENDWELL
ELMIRA
HORSEHEADS
VI - JAMESTOWN
VESTAL

ELMIRA

ELMIRA

ELMIRA
CORNING
ELMIRA

ITHACA
CORNING
ELMIRA

GAME TYPE

NON-LEAGUE

STAC WEST/METRO CROSSOVER
STAC WEST/METRO CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE

NON-LEAGUE

STAC WEST

NON-LEAGUE

NON-LEAGUE

STAC WEST

STAC WEST/METRO CROSSOVER
STAC WEST

STAC WEST

NON-LEAGUE

STAC WEST/METRO CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE

STAC WEST

STAC WEST/METRO CROSSOVER
STAC WEST

NON-LEAGUE

NON-LEAGUE

NON-LEAGUE

NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

FRANKLIN

LEAGUE RECORD (0-0)

OVERALL RECORD (0-0)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE



DATE
11/30/2022
12/2/2022
12/6/2022
12/8/2022
12/13/2022
1/3/12023
1/5/2023
1/6/2023
1/9/2023
1/13/2023
1/17/2023
1/19/2023
1/24/2023
1/27/12023
1/30/2023
2/1/2023
2/2/2023
2/6/2023
2/10/2023
2/13/2023

EVENT

TRIVALLEY CONSOLATION9 V 7
TRIVALLEY CONSOLATION 9V 8

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
GILBERTSVILLE-MOUNT UPTON

GILBERTSVILLE-MOUNT UPTON
DOWNSVILLE
GILBERTSVILLE-MOUNT UPTON
GILBERTSVILLE-MOUNT UPTON
GILBERTSVILLE-MOUNT UPTON
RICHFIELD SPRINGS-YOUNG
GILBERTSVILLE-MOUNT UPTON
GILBERTSVILLE-MOUNT UPTON
GILBERTSVILLE-MOUNT UPTON
SCHENEVUS

MORRIS

SHARON SPRINGS

CHERRY VALLEY-SPRINGFIELD
GILBERTSVILLE-MOUNT UPTON
ROXBURY
GILBERTSVILLE-MOUNT UPTON
GILBOA-CONESVILLE
GILBERTSVILLE-MOUNT UPTON
GILBERTSVILLE-MOUNT UPTON

(1-7)
(4-16)

41
36
74
44
33
44
53
47
47
32
44
7
49
51
38
44
46
62
59
48

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

GILBERTSVILLE-MOUNT UPTON

HOME

GILBOA-CONESVILLE

GREENE
GILBERTSVILLE-MOUNT UPTON
OXFORD
WINDHAM-ASHLAND-JEWETT
LAURENS-MILFORD
GILBERTSVILLE-MOUNT UPTON
SHARON SPRINGS
JEFFERSON-STAMFORD
WORCESTER
GILBERTSVILLE-MOUNT UPTON
GILBERTSVILLE-MOUNT UPTON
GILBERTSVILLE-MOUNT UPTON
GILBERTSVILLE-MOUNT UPTON
MARGARETVILLE
GILBERTSVILLE-MOUNT UPTON
EDMESTON
GILBERTSVILLE-MOUNT UPTON
SCHENEVUS

CHERRY VALLEY-SPRINGFIELD

37
54
34
72
39
74
37
60
41
40
59
33
45
47
66
54
65
45
61
51

GAME TYPE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
TRI VALLEY
TRIVALLEY
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
TRIVALLEY
TRIVALLEY
TRIVALLEY
TRIVALLEY
TRIVALLEY
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
TRIVALLEY
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

GILBOA-CONESVILLE

LEAGUE RECORD (4-4)
OVERALL RECORD (8-10)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE
11/30/2022 GILBERTSVILLE-MOUNT UPTON 41 GILBOA-CONESVILLE 37 NON-LEAGUE
12/5/2022 STAMFORD CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENT GILBOA-CONESVILLE 40 WALTON 61 NON-LEAGUE
12/7/2022 STAMFORD CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENT GILBOA-CONESVILLE 50 JEFFERSON-STAMFORD 35 NON-LEAGUE
12/12/2022 GILBOA-CONESVILLE 44 WINDHAM-ASHLAND-JEWETT 35 NON-LEAGUE
12/19/2022 ROXBURY 35 GILBOA-CONESVILLE 54 NON-LEAGUE
12/21/2022 GILBOA-CONESVILLE 36 HUNTER-TANNERSVILLE 28 DELAWARE COUNTY

1/6/2023 DAVENPORT 70 GILBOA-CONESVILLE 62 DELAWARE COUNTY
1/10/2023 GILBOA-CONESVILLE 40 MARGARETVILLE 56 DELAWARE COUNTY
1/12/2023 JEFFERSON-STAMFORD 29 GILBOA-CONESVILLE 53 DELAWARE COUNTY
1/18/2023 GILBOA-CONESVILLE 24 SOUTH KORTRIGHT 80 DELAWARE COUNTY
1/20/2023 DOWNSVILLE 29 GILBOA-CONESVILLE 45 DELAWARE COUNTY
1/26/2023 SCHENEVUS 54 GILBOA-CONESVILLE 52 NON-LEAGUE
1/27/12023 GILBOA-CONESVILLE 68 ROXBURY 7 DELAWARE COUNTY
1/31/2023 WINDHAM-ASHLAND-JEWETT 20 GILBOA-CONESVILLE 51 DELAWARE COUNTY
2/6/2023 GILBOA-CONESVILLE 62 GILBERTSVILLE-MOUNT UPTON 45 NON-LEAGUE
2/7/12023 DELAWARE COUNTY SEMIFINAL 4V 1 GILBOA-CONESVILLE 32 SOUTH KORTRIGHT 79 NON-LEAGUE
2/9/2023 DELAWARE COUNTY CONSOLATION 4V 2 GILBOA-CONESVILLE 52 DAVENPORT 61 NON-LEAGUE

2/21/2023 CLASS D PREQUARTERFINAL 13 VS 4 GILBOA-CONESVILLE 47 SOUTHERN CAYUGA 75 NON-LEAGUE



DATE
11/29/2022
12/2/2022
12/7/2022
12/8/2022
12/12/2022
12/20/2022
12/28/2022
12/29/2022
1/5/2023
1/9/2023
1/11/2023
1/13/2023
1/17/12023
1/19/2023
2/2/2023
2/4/2023
2/7/12023
2/10/2023
2/14/2023
2/16/2023
2/21/2023
2/24/2023

EVENT

UNADILLA VALLEY TOURNAMENT
UNADILLA VALLEY TOURNAMENT

MAC SEMIFINAL 3V 2

MAC CONSOLATION 4V 2

CLASS C PREQUARTERFINAL 10 VS 7
CLASS C QUARTERFINAL 7 VS 2

LEAGUE RECORD

OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
GREENE

GILBERTSVILLE-MOUNT UPTON

GREENE
SIDNEY
GREENE

BAINBRIDGE-GUILFORD

NORWICH
GREENE

DELHI
DOWNSVILLE
GREENE
GREENE
GREENE
HARPURSVILLE
GREENE
DEPOSIT-HANCOCK
WALTON
GREENE

BAINBRIDGE-GUILFORD

UNATEGO-FRANKLIN
WALTON
GREENE

(8-2)
(15-7)

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

HOME

WHITNEY POINT
GREENE
DEPOSIT-HANCOCK
GREENE
ONEONTA
GREENE

GREENE
UNADILLA VALLEY
GREENE

GREENE

OXFORD

SIDNEY
UNATEGO-FRANKLIN
GREENE
UNADILLA VALLEY
GREENE

GREENE

AFTON

GREENE

GREENE

GREENE

MORAVIA

GAME TYPE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
MAC
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
MAC
NON-LEAGUE

NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE



DATE
12/2/2022
12/3/2022
12/6/2022
12/9/2022

12/13/2022
12/19/2022
12/22/2022
1/3/2023
1/6/2023
1/10/2023
1/13/2023
1/17/12023
1/20/2023
1/27/12023
1/31/2023
2/4/2023
2/7/12023
2/10/2023
2/13/2023

LANSING TIPOFF TOURNAMENT
LANSING TIPOFF TOURNAMENT

VISITOR
GROTON

GROTON
GROTON
GROTON

UNION SPRINGS
LANSING
NEWFIELD
GROTON
GROTON
GROTON
GROTON
MARATHON
TIOGA
MORAVIA
GROTON
GROTON
SOUTHERN CAYUGA
GROTON

Il - MCGRAW

(5-8)
(7-12)

46
31
43
45
44

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

HOME

CANDOR

LANSING

MORAVIA
SOUTHERN CAYUGA
GROTON

GROTON

GROTON
MARATHON
ODESSA-MONTOUR
Il - MCGRAW
SPENCER-VAN ETTEN
GROTON

GROTON

GROTON

CANDOR

UNION SPRINGS
GROTON

DRYDEN

GROTON

GAME TYPE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE

IAC SMALL NORTH

IAC SMALL NORTH

IAC SMALL NORTH
NON-LEAGUE

IAC SMALL CROSSOVER
IAC SMALL NORTH

IAC SMALL CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE

IAC SMALL CROSSOVER
IAC SMALL NORTH

IAC SMALL CROSSOVER
IAC SMALL NORTH

IAC SMALL CROSSOVER
IAC SMALL NORTH

IAC SMALL NORTH
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE



DATE
12/1/2022
12/3/2022
12/6/2022

12/10/2022
12/19/2022
12/22/2022
12/28/2022
12/29/2022
1/3/2023
1/111/2023
1/13/2023
1/19/2023
1/26/2023
1/31/2023
2/2/2023
2/9/2023
2/14/2023
2/15/2023

EVENT

ANTON REMY TOURNAMENT @MILFORD
ANTON REMY TOURNAMENT @MILFORD
SHALKEY-MOKAY TOURNAMENT @DELHI
SHALKEY-MOKAY TOURNAMENT @DELHI

CHENANGO VALLEY XMAS TOURNAMENT
CHENANGO VALLEY XMAS TOURNAMENT

MAC CONSOLATION 11V 9
MAC CONSOLATION 10V 9

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

HARPURSVILLE

LEAGUE RECORD

OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
HARPURSVILLE

HARPURSVILLE

BAINBRIDGE-GUILFORD

DAVENPORT

AFTON
HARPURSVILLE
HARPURSVILLE
UNATEGO-FRANKLIN
WALTON

SIDNEY
HARPURSVILLE
HARPURSVILLE
DELHI

SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY

HARPURSVILLE
HARPURSVILLE
AFTON
DEPOSIT-HANCOCK

(2-8)
(5-13)

47
43

HOME
DOWNSVILLE
LAURENS-MILFORD
HARPURSVILLE
HARPURSVILLE
HARPURSVILLE
UNADILLA VALLEY
CHENANGO VALLEY
HARPURSVILLE
HARPURSVILLE
HARPURSVILLE
DEPOSIT-HANCOCK
GREENE
HARPURSVILLE
HARPURSVILLE
OXFORD
UNATEGO-FRANKLIN
HARPURSVILLE
HARPURSVILLE

GAME TYPE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
MAC
NON-LEAGUE
MAC

MAC
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE

NON-LEAGUE
MAC
MAC
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE



DATE
12/10/2022
12/14/2022
12/17/2022
12/18/2022
12/21/2022
12/28/2022
12/30/2022

1/4/2023
1/10/2023
1/12/2023
1/19/2023
1/21/2023
1/27/12023
1/31/2023

2/7/12023
2/24/2023

3/5/2023

3/8/2023

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

EVENT

BISHOP KEARNEY HOLIDAY SHOWCASE
BISHOP KEARNEY HOLIDAY SHOWCASE

JOSH PALMER TOURNAMENT NATIONAL QUARTERFINAL @ELMIRA
JOSH PALMER TOURNAMENT NATIONAL CONSOLATION @ELMIRA

CLASS A SEMIFINAL 3 VS 2
CLASS AFINAL2VS 1
CLASS A REGIONAL SEMIFINAL IV VS|

HORSEHEADS

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
HORSEHEADS

VESTAL
HORSEHEADS
HORSEHEADS
CORNING

MD - MCDONOGH
PA - BISHOP MCDEVITT
HORSEHEADS
ITHACA
MAINE-ENDWELL
ELMIRA
JOHNSON CITY
HORSEHEADS
HORSEHEADS
HORSEHEADS
UNION-ENDICOTT
HORSEHEADS
HORSEHEADS

(6-5)
(10-8)

61

HOME
UNION-ENDICOTT
HORSEHEADS

V - BISHOP KEARNEY
V - EDISON TECH
HORSEHEADS
HORSEHEADS
HORSEHEADS
ELMIRA
HORSEHEADS
HORSEHEADS
HORSEHEADS
HORSEHEADS
BINGHAMTON
CORNING
ITHACA
HORSEHEADS
JOHNSON CITY

I - TAPPAN ZEE

GAME TYPE

STAC WEST/METRO CROSSOVER
STAC WEST/METRO CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE

NON-LEAGUE

STAC WEST

NON-LEAGUE

NON-LEAGUE

STAC WEST

STAC WEST

STAC WEST/METRO CROSSOVER
STAC WEST

STAC WEST/METRO CROSSOVER
STAC WEST/METRO CROSSOVER
STAC WEST

STAC WEST

NON-LEAGUE

NON-LEAGUE

NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

HUNTER-TANNERSVILLE

LEAGUE RECORD (3-5)
OVERALL RECORD (8-8)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE
12/2/2022 BOOSTER CLUB TOURNAMENT @SCHENEVUS WORCESTER 21 HUNTER-TANNERSVILLE 42 NON-LEAGUE
12/3/2022 BOOSTER CLUB TOURNAMENT @SCHENEVUS HUNTER-TANNERSVILLE 61 SCHENEVUS 33 NON-LEAGUE
12/9/2022 HUNTER-TANNERSVILLE 28 MARGARETVILLE 73 NON-LEAGUE

12/12/2022 JEFFERSON-STAMFORD 26 HUNTER-TANNERSVILLE 57 NON-LEAGUE
12/21/2022 GILBOA-CONESVILLE 36 HUNTER-TANNERSVILLE 28 DELAWARE COUNTY
1/6/2023 HUNTER-TANNERSVILLE 26 SOUTH KORTRIGHT 76 DELAWARE COUNTY
1/12/2023 HUNTER-TANNERSVILLE 46 DOWNSVILLE 51 DELAWARE COUNTY
1/18/2023 WINDHAM-ASHLAND-JEWETT 32 HUNTER-TANNERSVILLE 38 DELAWARE COUNTY
1/20/2023 HUNTER-TANNERSVILLE 52 ROXBURY 45 DELAWARE COUNTY
1/24/2023 DAVENPORT 68 HUNTER-TANNERSVILLE 41 DELAWARE COUNTY
1/26/2023 MARGARETVILLE 53 HUNTER-TANNERSVILLE 36 DELAWARE COUNTY
1/31/2023 HUNTER-TANNERSVILLE 55 JEFFERSON-STAMFORD 40 DELAWARE COUNTY
2/3/2023 HUNTER-TANNERSVILLE 32 WINDHAM-ASHLAND-JEWETT 26 NON-LEAGUE
2/7/12023 DELAWARE COUNTY CONSOLATION 7 V 6 ROXBURY 37 HUNTER-TANNERSVILLE 55 NON-LEAGUE
2/9/2023 DELAWARE COUNTY CROSSOVER 6 VS 5 HUNTER-TANNERSVILLE 31 DOWNSVILLE 40 NON-LEAGUE

2/21/2023 CLASS D PREQUARTERFINAL 11 VS 6 HUNTER-TANNERSVILLE 45 LAURENS-MILFORD 7 NON-LEAGUE



DATE
11/29/2022
12/1/2022
12/9/2022
12/12/2022
12/14/2022
12/21/2022
12/28/2022
12/29/2022
1/4/2023
1/10/2023
1/13/2023
1/17/12023
1/24/2023
1/27/12023
1/31/2023
2/7/12023
2/9/2023
2/14/2023
2/17/2023
2/24/2023

EVENT

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

ITHACA

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
ITHACA

ITHACA
ITHACA

Iil - AUBURN
BINGHAMTON
ELMIRA

JOSH PALMER TOURNAMENT REGIONAL Il SEMIFINAL @ELMIRA ITHACA

JOSH PALMER TOURNAMENT REGIONAL Il CONSOLATION @ELMIRA

STAC SEMIFINAL EAST VS WEST
STAC FINAL METRO VS WEST
CLASS AA SEMIFINAL 3 VS 2

PA - CONRAD WEISER
ITHACA

ITHACA
MAINE-ENDWELL
CORNING
ITHACA

ITHACA

ITHACA
HORSEHEADS
UNION-ENDICOTT
ONEONTA
UNION-ENDICOTT
ELMIRA

(7-4)
(11-9)

HOME

OWEGO FREE ACADEMY
Il - CICERO-NORTH SYRACUSE
VESTAL

ITHACA

ITHACA

ITHACA

SETON CATHOLIC
ITHACA
CORNING
HORSEHEADS
ITHACA

ITHACA

Ill - CORCORAN
JOHNSON CITY
ELMIRA

ITHACA

ITHACA

ITHACA

ITHACA

ITHACA

GAME TYPE

NON-LEAGUE

NON-LEAGUE

STAC WEST/METRO CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE

STAC WEST/METRO CROSSOVER
STAC WEST

NON-LEAGUE

NON-LEAGUE

STAC WEST

STAC WEST

STAC WEST/METRO CROSSOVER
STAC WEST

NON-LEAGUE

STAC WEST/METRO CROSSOVER
STAC WEST

STAC WEST

STAC WEST/METRO CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE

NON-LEAGUE

NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

JEFFERSON-STAMFORD

LEAGUE RECORD (1-7)
OVERALL RECORD (2-16)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE
11/29/2022  WALTON TIP-OFF TOURNAMENT JEFFERSON-STAMFORD 18 WALTON 58 NON-LEAGUE
12/1/2022 WALTON TIP-OFF TOURNAMENT IX - SULLIVAN WEST 57 JEFFERSON-STAMFORD 25 NON-LEAGUE
12/5/2022 STAMFORD CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENT LAURENS-MILFORD 85 JEFFERSON-STAMFORD 33 NON-LEAGUE
12/7/2022 STAMFORD CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENT GILBOA-CONESVILLE 50 JEFFERSON-STAMFORD 35 NON-LEAGUE
12/12/2022 JEFFERSON-STAMFORD 26 HUNTER-TANNERSVILLE 57 NON-LEAGUE
12/21/2022  LEE FISHER TOURNAMENT @DAVENPORT WORCESTER 35 JEFFERSON-STAMFORD 30 NON-LEAGUE
12/22/2022  LEE FISHER TOURNAMENT @DAVENPORT AFTON 51 JEFFERSON-STAMFORD 46 NON-LEAGUE
12/30/2022 ROXBURY 43 JEFFERSON-STAMFORD 44 NON-LEAGUE

1/4/2023 WORCESTER 34 JEFFERSON-STAMFORD 24 NON-LEAGUE

1/6/2023 JEFFERSON-STAMFORD 31 MARGARETVILLE 50 DELAWARE COUNTY

1/9/2023 GILBERTSVILLE-MOUNT UPTON 47 JEFFERSON-STAMFORD 41 NON-LEAGUE
1/10/2023 WINDHAM-ASHLAND-JEWETT 32 JEFFERSON-STAMFORD 28 DELAWARE COUNTY
1/12/2023 JEFFERSON-STAMFORD 29 GILBOA-CONESVILLE 53 DELAWARE COUNTY
1/14/2023 JEFFERSON-STAMFORD 27 DOWNSVILLE 43 DELAWARE COUNTY
1/18/2023 DAVENPORT 56 JEFFERSON-STAMFORD 49 DELAWARE COUNTY
1/20/2023 SOUTH KORTRIGHT 62 JEFFERSON-STAMFORD 25 DELAWARE COUNTY
1/26/2023 JEFFERSON-STAMFORD 4 ROXBURY 38 DELAWARE COUNTY

1/31/2023 HUNTER-TANNERSVILLE 55 JEFFERSON-STAMFORD 40 DELAWARE COUNTY



DATE
12/7/12022
12/9/2022

12/10/2022
12/14/2022
12/17/2022
12/29/2022
1/4/2023
1/6/2023
1/10/2023
1/13/2023
1/17/2023
1/21/2023
1/27/12023
1/31/2023
2/3/2023
2/7/12023
2/10/2023
2/24/2023
3/5/2023

EVENT

MARK WOITACH TIPOFF TOURNAMENT @JOHNSON CITY
MARK WOITACH TIPOFF TOURNAMENT @JOHNSON CITY

STAC METRO TIEBREAKER
CLASS A SEMIFINAL 4 VS 1
CLASS AFINAL2VS 1

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

JOHNSON CITY

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
JOHNSON CITY

PA - ATHENS
JOHNSON CITY
SOUTH KORTRIGHT
MAINE-ENDWELL
JOHNSON CITY
JOHNSON CITY
CORNING
VESTAL
JOHNSON CITY
JOHNSON CITY
JOHNSON CITY
ITHACA
BINGHAMTON
JOHNSON CITY
UNION-ENDICOTT
JOHNSON CITY
MAINE-ENDWELL
HORSEHEADS

(8-4)
(13-6)

72

HOME

ELMIRA
JOHNSON CITY
NEWFIELD
JOHNSON CITY
JOHNSON CITY
CHENANGO FORKS
BINGHAMTON
JOHNSON CITY
JOHNSON CITY
UNION-ENDICOTT
MAINE-ENDWELL
HORSEHEADS
JOHNSON CITY
JOHNSON CITY
VESTAL
JOHNSON CITY
UNION-ENDICOTT
JOHNSON CITY
JOHNSON CITY

GAME TYPE

STAC WEST/METRO CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE

NON-LEAGUE

NON-LEAGUE

STAC METRO

NON-LEAGUE

STAC METRO

STAC WEST/METRO CROSSOVER
STAC METRO

STAC METRO

STAC METRO

STAC WEST/METRO CROSSOVER
STAC WEST/METRO CROSSOVER
STAC METRO

STAC METRO

STAC METRO

NON-LEAGUE

NON-LEAGUE

NON-LEAGUE



DATE
12/2/2022
12/3/2022
12/6/2022
12/8/2022

12/12/2022
12/19/2022
12/20/2022
12/28/2022
12/29/2022
1/3/2023
1/6/2023
1/10/2023
1/20/2023
1/24/12023
1/27/12023
1/31/2023
2/4/2023
2/10/2023
2/13/2023
2/17/2023
2/24/2023

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

LANSING

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

(9-2)
(13-8)

EVENT VISITOR
LANSING TIPOFF TOURNAMENT EDISON
LANSING TIPOFF TOURNAMENT GROTON
TRUMANSBURG
LANSING
WHITNEY POINT
LANSING
LANSING
CORTLAND HOLIDAY TOURNAMENT LANSING
CORTLAND HOLIDAY TOURNAMENT DRYDEN
WATKINS GLEN
LANSING
LANSING
NOTRE DAME (ELMIRA)
MORAVIA
DRYDEN
LANSING
LANSING
LANSING
V - MIDLAKES
IAC LARGE SCHOOL FINAL LANSING
CLASS B QUARTERFINAL 6 VS 3 LANSING

22

HOME

LANSING

LANSING

LANSING

DRYDEN

LANSING

GROTON

NEWARK VALLEY

Ill - CORTLAND
LANSING

LANSING

WAVERLY
SOUTHERN CAYUGA
LANSING

LANSING

LANSING

WHITNEY POINT
TRUMANSBURG
CHENANGO VALLEY
LANSING

WAVERLY
WAVERLY

GAME TYPE

IAC LARGE CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE

IAC LARGE NORTH

IAC LARGE NORTH

IAC LARGE NORTH
NON-LEAGUE

IAC LARGE CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE

IAC LARGE CROSSOVER
IAC LARGE CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE

IAC LARGE CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE

IAC LARGE NORTH

IAC LARGE NORTH

IAC LARGE NORTH
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE



DATE
12/2/2022
12/3/2022
12/5/2022
12/7/2022
12/9/2022

12/12/2022
12/14/2022
12/27/12022
12/28/2022
1/3/2023
1/5/2023
1/111/2023
1/17/12023
1/21/2023
1/24/12023
1/27/12023
1/31/2023
2/2/2023
2/8/2023
2/14/2023
2/21/2023
2/24/2023

EVENT
ANTON REMY TOURNAMENT @MILFORD
ANTON REMY TOURNAMENT @MILFORD
STAMFORD CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENT
STAMFORD CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENT

PAT GRASSO TOURNAMENT @LAURENS
PAT GRASSO TOURNAMENT @LAURENS

COACHES VS CANCER

TRIVALLEY SEMIFINAL 4V 1
TRIVALLEY CONSOLATION 4V 2
CLASS D PREQUARTERFINAL 11 VS 6
CLASS D QUARTERFINAL 6 VS 3

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

LAURENS-MILFORD

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
Il - MADISON

HARPURSVILLE
LAURENS-MILFORD
LAURENS-MILFORD
CHERRY VALLEY-SPRINGFIELD
ROXBURY
LAURENS-MILFORD
WALTON

AFTON
GILBERTSVILLE-MOUNT UPTON
LAURENS-MILFORD
LAURENS-MILFORD
MARGARETVILLE
WORCESTER
LAURENS-MILFORD
LAURENS-MILFORD
RICHFIELD SPRINGS-YOUNG
LAURENS-MILFORD
LAURENS-MILFORD
LAURENS-MILFORD
HUNTER-TANNERSVILLE
LAURENS-MILFORD

(5-3)
(15-7)

49
43
85
48
45
37
45
49
43
44
43
87
48
46
69
57
44
57
63
61
45
M

HOME
LAURENS-MILFORD
LAURENS-MILFORD
JEFFERSON-STAMFORD
WALTON
LAURENS-MILFORD
LAURENS-MILFORD
EDMESTON
LAURENS-MILFORD
LAURENS-MILFORD
LAURENS-MILFORD
MORRIS

SCHENEVUS
LAURENS-MILFORD
LAURENS-MILFORD
WINDHAM-ASHLAND-JEWETT
WORCESTER
LAURENS-MILFORD
SHARON SPRINGS
MORRIS

RICHFIELD SPRINGS-YOUNG
LAURENS-MILFORD
DAVENPORT

57
61
33
57
65
64
50

59
74
7
41
52
69
31
50
51
63
76
39
71
58

GAME TYPE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
TRI VALLEY
NON-LEAGUE
TRIVALLEY
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
TRIVALLEY
TRIVALLEY
TRIVALLEY
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
TRIVALLEY
TRIVALLEY
TRI VALLEY
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

MAINE-ENDWELL

LEAGUE RECORD (6-6)
OVERALL RECORD (12-9)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE
12/14/2022 MAINE-ENDWELL 51 CORNING 53 STAC WEST/METRO CROSSOVER
12/17/2022 MAINE-ENDWELL 60 JOHNSON CITY 72 STAC METRO
12/20/2022 BINGHAMTON 56 MAINE-ENDWELL 89 STAC METRO

1/4/12023 MAINE-ENDWELL 84 VESTAL 42 STAC METRO

1/7/12023 ELMIRA 47 MAINE-ENDWELL 81 STAC WEST/METRO CROSSOVER
1/10/2023 UNION-ENDICOTT 69 MAINE-ENDWELL 61 STAC METRO
1/12/2023 MAINE-ENDWELL 62 HORSEHEADS 41 STAC WEST/METRO CROSSOVER
1/13/2023 MAINE-ENDWELL 64 ITHACA 55 STAC WEST/METRO CROSSOVER
1/17/2023 JOHNSON CITY 57 MAINE-ENDWELL 53 STAC METRO
1/20/2023 MAINE-ENDWELL 47 BINGHAMTON 61 STAC METRO
1/24/2023 MAINE-ENDWELL 72 SOUTH KORTRIGHT 62 NON-LEAGUE
1/28/2023 MAINE-ENDWELL 55 Il - GLENS FALLS 60 NON-LEAGUE
1/31/2023 VESTAL 42 MAINE-ENDWELL 87 STAC METRO

2/3/2023 MAINE-ENDWELL 51 UNION-ENDICOTT 56 STAC METRO

2/6/2023 ONEONTA 42 MAINE-ENDWELL 67 NON-LEAGUE

2/9/2023 PA - SCRANTON 66 MAINE-ENDWELL 60 NON-LEAGUE
2/10/2023 DELHI 44 MAINE-ENDWELL 75 NON-LEAGUE
2/15/2023 TIOGA 52 MAINE-ENDWELL 86 NON-LEAGUE
2/16/2023 MAINE-ENDWELL 65 OWEGO FREE ACADEMY 55 NON-LEAGUE
2/21/2023 CLASS A QUARTERFINAL 5 VS 4 SETON CATHOLIC 52 MAINE-ENDWELL 63 NON-LEAGUE

2/24/2023 CLASS A SEMIFINAL 4 VS 1 MAINE-ENDWELL 73 JOHNSON CITY 75 NON-LEAGUE



DATE
12/6/2022
12/9/2022

12/13/2022
12/19/2022
12/28/2022
1/3/12023
1/6/2023
11712023
1/10/2023
1/13/2023
1/17/2023
1/20/2023
1/24/2023
1/27/12023
1/28/2023
1/30/2023
2/6/2023
2/10/2023
2/13/2023
2/16/2023
2/21/2023
2/24/2023

EVENT

CLASS D PREQUARTERFINAL 10 VS 7
CLASS D QUARTERFINAL 7 VS 2

MARATHON

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
MARATHON

MORAVIA
MARATHON
UNION SPRINGS
MARATHON
GROTON
NEWFIELD
MARATHON

Ill - DERUYTER
ODESSA-MONTOUR
MARATHON
MARATHON
MARATHON
TIOGA

Il - CINCINNATUS
MARATHON
MARATHON
TRUMANSBURG
SOUTHERN CAYUGA
ONEONTA
SHARON SPRINGS
MARATHON

(4-9)
(9-13)

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

HOME

WHITNEY POINT
MARATHON
SOUTHERN CAYUGA
MARATHON

Iil - HAMILTON
MARATHON
MARATHON
UNATEGO-FRANKLIN
MARATHON
MARATHON
GROTON
SPENCER-VAN ETTEN
CANDOR
MARATHON
MARATHON

UNION SPRINGS
MORAVIA
MARATHON
MARATHON
MARATHON
MARATHON

SOUTH KORTRIGHT

GAME TYPE
NON-LEAGUE

IAC SMALL NORTH

IAC SMALL NORTH

IAC SMALL NORTH
NON-LEAGUE

IAC SMALL NORTH

IAC SMALL CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE

IAC SMALL CROSSOVER
IAC SMALL NORTH

IAC SMALL CROSSOVER
IAC SMALL CROSSOVER
IAC SMALL CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE

IAC SMALL NORTH

IAC SMALL NORTH
NON-LEAGUE

IAC SMALL NORTH
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

MARGARETVILLE

LEAGUE RECORD (6-2)
OVERALL RECORD (15-6)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE
12/2/2022 MARGARETVILLE 55 IX - S SEWARD 33 NON-LEAGUE
12/7/12022 ROXBURY 4 MARGARETVILLE 66 NON-LEAGUE
12/9/2022 HUNTER-TANNERSVILLE 28 MARGARETVILLE 73 NON-LEAGUE

12/13/2022 MARGARETVILLE 38 DOWNSVILLE 23 NON-LEAGUE
12/20/2022 MARGARETVILLE 70 WINDHAM-ASHLAND-JEWETT 17 DELAWARE COUNTY
12/27/2022  DOWNSVILLE HOLIDAY TOURNAMENT DEPOSIT-HANCOCK 36 MARGARETVILLE 52 NON-LEAGUE
12/28/2022  DOWNSVILLE HOLIDAY TOURNAMENT MARGARETVILLE 51 DOWNSVILLE 26 NON-LEAGUE
1/6/2023 JEFFERSON-STAMFORD 31 MARGARETVILLE 50 DELAWARE COUNTY
1/10/2023 GILBOA-CONESVILLE 40 MARGARETVILLE 56 DELAWARE COUNTY
1/12/2023 MARGARETVILLE 33 SOUTH KORTRIGHT 69 DELAWARE COUNTY
1/17/2023 MARGARETVILLE 48 LAURENS-MILFORD 52 NON-LEAGUE
1/18/2023 ROXBURY 48 MARGARETVILLE 57 DELAWARE COUNTY
1/20/2023 MARGARETVILLE 38 DAVENPORT 49 DELAWARE COUNTY
1/26/2023 MARGARETVILLE 53 HUNTER-TANNERSVILLE 36 DELAWARE COUNTY
1/30/2023 GILBERTSVILLE-MOUNT UPTON 38 MARGARETVILLE 66 NON-LEAGUE
1/31/2023 DOWNSVILLE 46 MARGARETVILLE 70 DELAWARE COUNTY
2/2/2023 DEPOSIT-HANCOCK 53 MARGARETVILLE 52 NON-LEAGUE
2/7/12023 DELAWARE COUNTY SEMIFINAL 3V 2 MARGARETVILLE 53 DAVENPORT 47 NON-LEAGUE
2/16/2023 DELAWARE COUNTY FINAL 3V 1 MARGARETVILLE 31 SOUTH KORTRIGHT 60 NON-LEAGUE
2/21/2023 CLASS D PREQUARTERFINAL 12 VS § DOWNSVILLE 44 MARGARETVILLE 63 NON-LEAGUE

2/24/2023 CLASS D QUARTERFINAL 5 VS 4 MARGARETVILLE 54 SOUTHERN CAYUGA 72 NON-LEAGUE



DATE
12/6/2022
12/9/2022

12/13/2022
12/20/2022
12/22/2022
12/28/2022
12/29/2022
1/3/2023
1/6/2023
1/13/2023
1/16/2023
1/19/2023
1/21/2023
1/24/12023
1/27/12023
1/30/2023
2/1/2023
2/6/2023
2/9/2023
2/16/2023
2/24/2023
2/28/2023
3/4/2023
3/11/2023
3/17/2023

EVENT

CORTLAND HOLIDAY TOURNAMENT
CORTLAND HOLIDAY TOURNAMENT

KEUKA COLLEGE INVITATIONAL

IAC SMALL SCHOOL FINAL

CLASS C QUARTERFINAL 7 VS 2
CLASS C SEMIFINAL 3 VS 2

CLASS C FINAL 8 VS 2

CLASS C REGIONAL FINAL lI VS IV
CLASS C STATE SEMIFINAL VI VS IV

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

MORAVIA

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
GROTON

MORAVIA
TRUMANSBURG
SOUTHERN CAYUGA
MORAVIA
MORAVIA
MORAVIA
MORAVIA
CANDOR
MORAVIA
MORAVIA
SPENCER-VAN ETTEN
MORAVIA
MORAVIA
MORAVIA
MORAVIA
UNION SPRINGS
MARATHON
WHITNEY POINT
MORAVIA
GREENE
NEWFIELD
TIOGA

Ill - DOLGEVILLE
VI - RANDOLPH

(12-1)
(23-2)

HOME
MORAVIA
MARATHON
MORAVIA
MORAVIA
TIOGA

DRYDEN

Ill - CORTLAND
UNION SPRINGS
MORAVIA
NEWFIELD

V -LYONS
MORAVIA
ODESSA-MONTOUR
LANSING
GROTON
SOUTHERN CAYUGA
MORAVIA
MORAVIA
MORAVIA
NEWFIELD
MORAVIA
MORAVIA
MORAVIA
MORAVIA
MORAVIA

GAME TYPE

IAC SMALL NORTH

IAC SMALL NORTH
NON-LEAGUE

IAC SMALL NORTH

IAC SMALL CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE

IAC SMALL NORTH

IAC SMALL CROSSOVER
IAC SMALL CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE

IAC SMALL CROSSOVER
IAC SMALL CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE

IAC SMALL NORTH

IAC SMALL NORTH

IAC SMALL NORTH

IAC SMALL NORTH
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE



DATE
12/2/2022
12/3/2022
12/8/2022

12/13/2022
12/17/2022
12/20/2022
12/27/12022
12/28/2022
1/3/2023
1/5/2023
1/9/2023
1/10/2023
1/13/2023
1/14/2023
1/19/2023
1/24/12023
1/31/2023
2/4/2023
2/8/2023
2/11/2023
2/24/2023
2/28/2023

EVENT
DEPOSIT-HANCOCK TIPOFF TOURNAMENT
DEPOSIT-HANCOCK TIPOFF TOURNAMENT

RAY CLEMENT HOLIDAY TOURNAMENT @MORRIS

EDMESTON HOLIDAY TOURNAMENT
EDMESTON HOLIDAY TOURNAMENT

RAY CLEMENT HOLIDAY TOURNAMENT @MORRIS

TRIVALLEY SEMIFINAL 4V 1
TRIVALLEY CHAMPIONSHIP 3 V 1
CLASS D QUARTERFINAL 8 VS 1
CLASS D SEMIFINAL 4 VS 1

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
MORRIS

IX - ROSCOE
MORRIS

UNADILLA VALLEY
Il - FRANKFORT-SCHUYLER
SHARON SPRINGS
MORRIS

MORRIS

MORRIS
LAURENS-MILFORD
WORCESTER
MORRIS

EDMESTON

Ill - BROOKFIELD
MORRIS

MORRIS

MORRIS

MORRIS
LAURENS-MILFORD
EDMESTON
RICHFIELD SPRINGS-YOUNG
SOUTHERN CAYUGA

(8-0)
(21-1)

HOME

DEPOSIT-HANCOCK

MORRIS

SCHENEVUS

MORRIS

MORRIS

MORRIS

SIDNEY

EDMESTON

ROXBURY

MORRIS

MORRIS

RICHFIELD SPRINGS-YOUNG
MORRIS

MORRIS
GILBERTSVILLE-MOUNT UPTON
OXFORD

CHERRY VALLEY-SPRINGFIELD
Ill - FRANKFORT-SCHUYLER
MORRIS

MORRIS

MORRIS

MORRIS

GAME TYPE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
TRI VALLEY
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
TRI VALLEY
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
TRIVALLEY
TRIVALLEY
TRIVALLEY
TRIVALLEY
NON-LEAGUE
TRIVALLEY
NON-LEAGUE
TRIVALLEY
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE



DATE
11/30/2022
12/2/2022
12/6/2022
12/9/2022
12/13/2022
12/20/2022
1/3/2023
1/6/2023
1/7/12023
1/10/2023
1/13/2023
1/17/12023
1/20/2023
1/24/12023
1/28/2023
1/31/2023
2/3/2023
2/7/12023
2/11/2023
2/13/2023
2/24/2023

EVENT

CLASS B QUARTERFINAL 8 VS 1

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

NEWARK VALLEY

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
NEWARK VALLEY

NEWARK VALLEY
NEWARK VALLEY
NEWARK VALLEY
NOTRE DAME (ELMIRA)
LANSING

WAVERLY

NEWARK VALLEY
CANDOR

NEWARK VALLEY
WHITNEY POINT
NEWARK VALLEY
NEWARK VALLEY

Ill - MCGRAW
EDISON

CHENANGO VALLEY
NEWARK VALLEY
WATKINS GLEN
NEWARK VALLEY
UNION SPRINGS
NEWARK VALLEY

(5-7)
(10-11)

HOME

OXFORD
ODESSA-MONTOUR
EDISON

WATKINS GLEN
NEWARK VALLEY
NEWARK VALLEY
NEWARK VALLEY
DRYDEN

NEWARK VALLEY
NEWFIELD
NEWARK VALLEY
WAVERLY
TRUMANSBURG
NEWARK VALLEY
NEWARK VALLEY
NEWARK VALLEY
NOTRE DAME (ELMIRA)
NEWARK VALLEY
TIOGA

NEWARK VALLEY
CHENANGO FORKS

GAME TYPE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE

IAC LARGE SOUTH

IAC LARGE SOUTH

IAC LARGE SOUTH

IAC LARGE CROSSOVER
IAC LARGE SOUTH

IAC LARGE CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE

IAC LARGE CROSSOVER
IAC LARGE SOUTH

IAC LARGE CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE

IAC LARGE SOUTH
NON-LEAGUE

IAC LARGE SOUTH

IAC LARGE SOUTH
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE



DATE
12/6/2022
12/9/2022

12/10/2022
12/13/2022
12/17/2022
12/22/2022
12/29/2022
12/30/2022
1/6/2023
1/10/2023
1/13/2023
1/17/12023
1/20/2023
1/23/12023
1/26/2023
1/27/12023
1/31/2023
2/7/12023
2/16/2023
2/24/2023
2/28/2023

EVENT

MARK WOITACH TIPOFF TOURNAMENT @JOHNSON CITY
MARK WOITACH TIPOFF TOURNAMENT @JOHNSON CITY

WATKINS GLEN HOLIDAY TOURNAMENT
WATKINS GLEN HOLIDAY TOURNAMENT

IAC SMALL SCHOOL FINAL
CLASS C QUARTERFINAL 6 VS 3
CLASS C SEMIFINAL 3 VS 2

NEWFIELD

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
ODESSA-MONTOUR

NORWICH
JOHNSON CITY
NEWFIELD
NEWFIELD
NEWFIELD
NEWFIELD
NEWFIELD
NEWFIELD
NEWARK VALLEY
MORAVIA
NEWFIELD
NEWFIELD
UNION SPRINGS
SPENCER-VAN ETTEN
NEWFIELD
TIOGA
NEWFIELD
MORAVIA
CANDOR
NEWFIELD

(13-0)
(18-3)

35
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HOME

NEWFIELD
NEWFIELD
NEWFIELD

CANDOR

TIOGA

GROTON

CANDOR

WATKINS GLEN
MARATHON
NEWFIELD
NEWFIELD
SPENCER-VAN ETTEN
SOUTHERN CAYUGA
NEWFIELD
NEWFIELD
ODESSA-MONTOUR
NEWFIELD

NOTRE DAME (ELMIRA)
NEWFIELD
NEWFIELD
MORAVIA

GAME TYPE

IAC SMALL SOUTH
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE

IAC SMALL SOUTH

IAC SMALL SOUTH

IAC SMALL CROSSOVER
IAC SMALL SOUTH
NON-LEAGUE

IAC SMALL CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE

IAC SMALL CROSSOVER
IAC SMALL SOUTH

IAC SMALL CROSSOVER
IAC SMALL CROSSOVER
IAC SMALL SOUTH

IAC SMALL SOUTH

IAC SMALL SOUTH
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE



DATE
12/1/2022
12/3/2022
12/7/2022
12/9/2022

12/10/2022
12/14/2022
12/17/12022
12/21/2022
12/28/2022
12/29/2022
1/4/2023
1/6/2023
1/13/2023
1/20/2023
1/27/12023
2/2/2023
2/7/12023
2/9/2023
2/11/2023
2/14/2023

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

NORWICH

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

(4-6)
(7-13)

EVENT VISITOR
NORWICH
CHENANGO VALLEY
NORWICH

MARK WOITACH TIPOFF TOURNAMENT @JOHNSON CITY NORWICH

MARK WOITACH TIPOFF TOURNAMENT @JOHNSON CITY PA - ATHENS
CHENANGO FORKS
NORWICH
ONEONTA

UNADILLA VALLEY TOURNAMENT NORWICH

UNADILLA VALLEY TOURNAMENT Ill - SHERBURNE-EARLVILLE
NORWICH
NORWICH
NORWICH
OWEGO FREE ACADEMY
WINDSOR
NORWICH
SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY
NORWICH
NORWICH
NORWICH

45

61

HOME

DELHI

NORWICH

SETON CATHOLIC
NEWFIELD
NORWICH
NORWICH
WINDSOR
NORWICH

GREENE

NORWICH
SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY
BINGHAMTON
CHENANGO VALLEY
NORWICH
NORWICH
ONEONTA
NORWICH
CHENANGO FORKS
VESTAL

DRYDEN

GAME TYPE

NON-LEAGUE

NON-LEAGUE

STAC EAST/CENTRAL CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE

NON-LEAGUE

STAC EAST/CENTRAL CROSSOVER
STAC EAST

STAC EAST

NON-LEAGUE

NON-LEAGUE

STAC EAST

NON-LEAGUE

STAC EAST/CENTRAL CROSSOVER
STAC EAST/CENTRAL CROSSOVER
STAC EAST

STAC EAST

STAC EAST

NON-LEAGUE

NON-LEAGUE

NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

NOTRE DAME (ELMIRA)

LEAGUE RECORD (7-5)
OVERALL RECORD (10-11)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE

12/2/2022 NOTRE DAME (ELMIRA) 55 WHITNEY POINT 49 IAC LARGE CROSSOVER
12/3/2022 DELHI 71 NOTRE DAME (ELMIRA) 32 NON-LEAGUE

12/6/2022 WATKINS GLEN 65 NOTRE DAME (ELMIRA) 38 IAC LARGE SOUTH
12/9/2022 TRUMANSBURG 48 NOTRE DAME (ELMIRA) 55 IAC LARGE CROSSOVER
12/13/2022 NOTRE DAME (ELMIRA) 67 NEWARK VALLEY 55 IAC LARGE SOUTH
12/22/2022 DRYDEN 58 NOTRE DAME (ELMIRA) 55 IAC LARGE CROSSOVER
12/28/2022  JOSH PALMER TOURNAMENT REGIONAL | SEMIFINAL @ELMIRA PA - NORTH PENN-MANSFIELD 69 NOTRE DAME (ELMIRA) 38 NON-LEAGUE
12/29/2022  JOSH PALMER TOURNAMENT REGIONAL | CONSOLATION @ELMIRA EDISON 28 NOTRE DAME (ELMIRA) 64 NON-LEAGUE

1/3/2023 EDISON 32 NOTRE DAME (ELMIRA) 56 IAC LARGE SOUTH
1/111/2023 NOTRE DAME (ELMIRA) 59 TIOGA 74 NON-LEAGUE

1/14/2023 NOTRE DAME (ELMIRA) 55 WAVERLY 7 IAC LARGE SOUTH
1/17/12023 NOTRE DAME (ELMIRA) 60 EDISON 36 IAC LARGE SOUTH
1/20/2023 NOTRE DAME (ELMIRA) 26 LANSING 65 IAC LARGE CROSSOVER
1/27/12023 NOTRE DAME (ELMIRA) 66 WATKINS GLEN 63 IAC LARGE SOUTH
1/31/2023 WAVERLY 87 NOTRE DAME (ELMIRA) 49 IAC LARGE SOUTH

2/3/2023 NEWARK VALLEY 60 NOTRE DAME (ELMIRA) 61 IAC LARGE SOUTH

2/7/12023 NEWFIELD 70 NOTRE DAME (ELMIRA) 54 NON-LEAGUE

2/9/2023 WINDSOR 48 NOTRE DAME (ELMIRA) 69 NON-LEAGUE

2/10/2023 BAINBRIDGE-GUILFORD 68 NOTRE DAME (ELMIRA) 45 NON-LEAGUE

2/14/2023 SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY 59 NOTRE DAME (ELMIRA) 88 NON-LEAGUE

2/21/2023 CLASS C PREQUARTERFINAL 12 VS § UNION SPRINGS 69 NOTRE DAME (ELMIRA) 68 NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

DESS

DATE
12/2/2022
12/6/2022
12/8/2022

12/13/2022
12/17/2022
12/20/2022
12/21/2022
12/29/2022
12/30/2022
1/3/2023
1/6/2023
1/10/2023
1/13/2023
1/17/12023
1/21/2023
1/27/12023
1/31/2023
2/2/2023
2/9/2023

EVENT

COLDWELL ST. CLASSIC @ADDISON
COLDWELL ST. CLASSIC @ADDISON

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
NEWARK VALLEY

ODESSA-MONTOUR
CANDOR

TIOGA
ODESSA-MONTOUR
ODESSA-MONTOUR
ODESSA-MONTOUR
ODESSA-MONTOUR

PA - COWANESQUE VALLEY

ODESSA-MONTOUR
GROTON

EDISON
ODESSA-MONTOUR
ODESSA-MONTOUR
MORAVIA

NEWFIELD
SPENCER-VAN ETTEN
ODESSA-MONTOUR
ODESSA-MONTOUR

(2-11)
(5-14)

90

HOME
ODESSA-MONTOUR
NEWFIELD
ODESSA-MONTOUR
ODESSA-MONTOUR

V - SOUTH SENECA-ROMULUS

SPENCER-VAN ETTEN
UNION SPRINGS

V - CAMPBELL-SAVONA

ODESSA-MONTOUR
SOUTHERN CAYUGA
ODESSA-MONTOUR
ODESSA-MONTOUR
MARATHON
WATKINS GLEN
ODESSA-MONTOUR
ODESSA-MONTOUR
ODESSA-MONTOUR
TIOGA

CANDOR

GAME TYPE
NON-LEAGUE

IAC SMALL SOUTH

IAC SMALL SOUTH

IAC SMALL SOUTH
NON-LEAGUE

IAC SMALL SOUTH

IAC SMALL CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE

IAC SMALL CROSSOVER
IAC SMALL CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE

IAC SMALL CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE

IAC SMALL CROSSOVER
IAC SMALL SOUTH

IAC SMALL SOUTH

IAC SMALL SOUTH

IAC SMALL SOUTH



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

ONEONTA

LEAGUE RECORD (7-3)
OVERALL RECORD (11-9)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE

12/1/2022 DRAGO TOURNAMENT @ONEONTA WINDSOR 42 ONEONTA 55 STAC EAST

12/3/2022 DRAGO TOURNAMENT @ONEONTA VESTAL 42 ONEONTA 41 NON-LEAGUE

12/6/2022 ONEONTA 64 SIDNEY 39 NON-LEAGUE

12/8/2022 ONEONTA 44 CHENANGO FORKS 72 STAC EAST/CENTRAL CROSSOVER
12/9/2022 Il - COBLESKILL-RICHMONDVILLE 53 ONEONTA 63 NON-LEAGUE
12/12/2022 GREENE 39 ONEONTA 55 NON-LEAGUE
12/14/2022 CHENANGO VALLEY 50 ONEONTA 63 STAC EAST/CENTRAL CROSSOVER
12/17/12022 SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY 46 ONEONTA 55 STAC EAST
12/21/2022 ONEONTA 69 NORWICH 55 STAC EAST
1/10/2023 CHENANGO FORKS 57 ONEONTA 35 NON-LEAGUE

1/11/2023 ONEONTA 44 OWEGO FREE ACADEMY 60 STAC EAST/CENTRAL CROSSOVER
1/19/2023 SETON CATHOLIC 72 ONEONTA 62 STAC EAST/CENTRAL CROSSOVER
1/27/12023 ONEONTA 67 SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY 53 STAC EAST
1/31/2023 ONEONTA 62 WINDSOR 36 STAC EAST

2/2/2023 NORWICH 26 ONEONTA 60 STAC EAST

2/6/2023 ONEONTA 42 MAINE-ENDWELL 67 NON-LEAGUE

2/9/2023 BINGHAMTON 88 ONEONTA 41 NON-LEAGUE
2/14/2023 STAC SEMIFINAL EAST VS WEST ONEONTA 45 ITHACA 91 NON-LEAGUE
2/16/2023 ONEONTA 49 MARATHON 36 NON-LEAGUE

2/24/2023 CLASS B QUARTERFINAL 5 VS 4 ONEONTA 42 CHENANGO VALLEY 47 NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

OWEGO FREE ACADEMY

LEAGUE RECORD (8-2)
OVERALL RECORD (15-7)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE
11/29/2022 ITHACA 42 OWEGO FREE ACADEMY 40 NON-LEAGUE
12/3/2022 CHARLIE SIBLEY TOURNAMENT @OWEGO FA SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY 51 OWEGO FREE ACADEMY 67 NON-LEAGUE
12/4/2022 CHARLIE SIBLEY TOURNAMENT @OWEGO FA UNION-ENDICOTT 49 OWEGO FREE ACADEMY 61 NON-LEAGUE
12/9/2022 OWEGO FREE ACADEMY 63 BINGHAMTON 60 NON-LEAGUE
12/14/2022 OWEGO FREE ACADEMY 57 WINDSOR 23 STAC EAST/CENTRAL CROSSOVER
12/17/2022 OWEGO FREE ACADEMY 59 CHENANGO VALLEY 30 STAC CENTRAL
12/22/2022 CHENANGO FORKS 43 OWEGO FREE ACADEMY 57 STAC CENTRAL
12/28/2022 OWEGO FREE ACADEMY 56 Ill - WATERVILLE 62 NON-LEAGUE
12/29/2022 V - PALMYRA-MACEDON 47 OWEGO FREE ACADEMY 49 NON-LEAGUE

1/4/2023 OWEGO FREE ACADEMY 60 SETON CATHOLIC 36 STAC CENTRAL

1/11/2023 ONEONTA 44 OWEGO FREE ACADEMY 60 STAC EAST/CENTRAL CROSSOVER
1/13/2023 OWEGO FREE ACADEMY 47 CORNING 55 NON-LEAGUE
1/17/12023 SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY 54 OWEGO FREE ACADEMY 76 STAC EAST/CENTRAL CROSSOVER
1/20/2023 OWEGO FREE ACADEMY 74 NORWICH 58 STAC EAST/CENTRAL CROSSOVER
1/27/12023 CHENANGO VALLEY 4 OWEGO FREE ACADEMY 55 STAC CENTRAL

2/3/2023 OWEGO FREE ACADEMY 44 CHENANGO FORKS 66 STAC CENTRAL

2/7/12023 SETON CATHOLIC 56 OWEGO FREE ACADEMY 51 STAC CENTRAL
2/16/2023 MAINE-ENDWELL 65 OWEGO FREE ACADEMY 55 NON-LEAGUE
2/24/2023 CLASS B QUARTERFINAL 7 VS 2 DRYDEN 33 OWEGO FREE ACADEMY 56 NON-LEAGUE
2/28/2023 CLASS B SEMIFINAL 3 VS 2 WAVERLY 47 OWEGO FREE ACADEMY 68 NON-LEAGUE

3/5/2023 CLASS B FINAL2VS 1 OWEGO FREE ACADEMY 52 CHENANGO FORKS 33 NON-LEAGUE

3/11/2023 CLASS B REGIONAL FINAL IV VS Il OWEGO FREE ACADEMY 38 Il - WESTHILL 72 NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

OXFORD

LEAGUE RECORD (4-6)
OVERALL RECORD (5-14)
DATE EVENT VISITOR GAME TYPE

11/30/2022 NEWARK VALLEY 71 OXFORD 55 NON-LEAGUE
12/6/2022 UNADILLA VALLEY 43 OXFORD 45 MAC
12/8/2022 GILBERTSVILLE-MOUNT UPTON 44 OXFORD 72 NON-LEAGUE
12/12/2022 DELHI 87 OXFORD 29 NON-LEAGUE
12/17/2022  RAY CLEMENT HOLIDAY TOURNAMENT @MORRIS Il - BROOKFIELD 63 OXFORD 47 NON-LEAGUE
12/22/2022 OXFORD 37 BAINBRIDGE-GUILFORD 50 MAC
12/27/2022  DICK WHITE HOLIDAY TOURNAMENT @COOPERSTOWN OXFORD 44 Ill - COOPERSTOWN 63 NON-LEAGUE
12/28/2022  DICK WHITE HOLIDAY TOURNAMENT @COOPERSTOWN OXFORD 40 RICHFIELD SPRINGS-YOUNG 52 NON-LEAGUE

1/5/2023 OXFORD 58 SIDNEY 73 MAC
1/111/2023 GREENE 64 OXFORD 37 MAC
1/17/2023 OXFORD 64 AFTON 51 MAC
1/20/2023 OXFORD 39 DELHI 91 MAC
1/24/2023 MORRIS 76 OXFORD 33 NON-LEAGUE
1/27/12023 Ill - OTSELIC VALLEY 55 OXFORD 43 NON-LEAGUE
1/31/2023 OXFORD 43 WALTON 60 MAC

2/2/2023 HARPURSVILLE 4 OXFORD 50 MAC

2/7/12023 UNATEGO-FRANKLIN 67 OXFORD 47 MAC

2/9/2023 DEPOSIT-HANCOCK 60 OXFORD 62 MAC
2/14/2023 MAC CONSOLATION 7 V 6 UNADILLA VALLEY 57 OXFORD 55 NON-LEAGUE

CAN MAC CONSOLATION 8 V 6 - CANCELLED ON 2/17 SIDNEY OXFORD NON-LEAGUE
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RICHFIELD SPRINGS-YOUNG

LEAGUE RECORD (6-2)
OVERALL RECORD (12-10)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE
11/25/2022  RICHFIELD SPRINGS TIPOFF TOURNAMENT Il - SAUQUOIT VALLEY 60 RICHFIELD SPRINGS-YOUNG 28 NON-LEAGUE
11/26/2022  RICHFIELD SPRINGS TIPOFF TOURNAMENT Iil - VERNON-VERONA-SHERRILL 77 RICHFIELD SPRINGS-YOUNG 32 NON-LEAGUE
12/3/2022 COACHES VS CANCER TIPOFF @FMCC RICHFIELD SPRINGS-YOUNG 39 Il - OPPENHEIM-EPHRATAH/STJ 35 NON-LEAGUE
12/6/2022 RICHFIELD SPRINGS-YOUNG 58 SCHENEVUS 51 NON-LEAGUE
12/9/2022 RICHFIELD SPRINGS-YOUNG M Il - MORRISVILLE-EATON 63 NON-LEAGUE
12/14/2022 CHERRY VALLEY-SPRINGFIELD 34 RICHFIELD SPRINGS-YOUNG 56 TRI VALLEY
12/21/2022 RICHFIELD SPRINGS-YOUNG 47 CHERRY VALLEY-SPRINGFIELD 46 NON-LEAGUE
12/27/2022  DICK WHITE HOLIDAY TOURNAMENT @COOPERSTOWN RICHFIELD SPRINGS-YOUNG 39 Ill - NOTRE DAME (UTICA) 63 NON-LEAGUE
12/28/2022  DICK WHITE HOLIDAY TOURNAMENT @COOPERSTOWN OXFORD 40 RICHFIELD SPRINGS-YOUNG 52 NON-LEAGUE

1/3/2023 Ill - MORRISVILLE-EATON 44 RICHFIELD SPRINGS-YOUNG 52 NON-LEAGUE

1/5/2023 RICHFIELD SPRINGS-YOUNG 53 GILBERTSVILLE-MOUNT UPTON 37 TRIVALLEY
1/10/2023 MORRIS 58 RICHFIELD SPRINGS-YOUNG 52 TRIVALLEY
1/12/2023 SHARON SPRINGS 52 RICHFIELD SPRINGS-YOUNG 57 TRIVALLEY
1/14/2023 HERKIMER COUNTY CC Il - OPPENHEIM-EPHRATAH/STJ 42 RICHFIELD SPRINGS-YOUNG 36 NON-LEAGUE
1/27/12023 RICHFIELD SPRINGS-YOUNG 50 EDMESTON 42 TRIVALLEY
1/31/2023 RICHFIELD SPRINGS-YOUNG 44 LAURENS-MILFORD 51 TRIVALLEY

2/2/2023 RICHFIELD SPRINGS-YOUNG 48 WORCESTER 33 TRIVALLEY
2/4/2023 SCHENEVUS 51 RICHFIELD SPRINGS-YOUNG 62 TRI VALLEY
2/8/2023 TRIVALLEY SEMIFINAL 3 V 2 EDMESTON 54 RICHFIELD SPRINGS-YOUNG 44 NON-LEAGUE
2/14/2023 TRIVALLEY CONSOLATION 4V 2 LAURENS-MILFORD 61 RICHFIELD SPRINGS-YOUNG 39 NON-LEAGUE
2/21/2023 CLASS D PREQUARTERFINAL 9 VS 8 EDMESTON 37 RICHFIELD SPRINGS-YOUNG 45 NON-LEAGUE

2/24/2023 CLASS D QUARTERFINAL 8 VS 1 RICHFIELD SPRINGS-YOUNG 40 MORRIS 68 NON-LEAGUE



DATE
12/1/2022
12/5/2022
12/9/2022

12/10/2022
12/13/2022
12/17/2022
12/20/2022
1/3/2023
1/5/2023
1/10/2023
1/13/2023
1/14/2023
1/20/2023
1/24/12023
1/27/12023
1/31/2023
2/3/2023
2/6/2023
2/7/12023
2/9/2023

EVENT

ROSS CORNERS TOURNAMENT
ROSS CORNERS TOURNAMENT

CENTRAL BAPTIST TOURNAMENT
CENTRAL BAPTIST TOURNAMENT

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

ROSS CORNERS

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
ROSS CORNERS

PA - SUMMIT CHRISTIAN
CORNING CHRISTIAN
CENTRAL BAPTIST

PA - CANAAN CHRISTIAN
TWIN TIERS CHRISTIAN
NORTH ROME CHRISTIAN

PA - NORTHEAST PENNSYLVANIA ACAI

ROSS CORNERS
ROSS CORNERS

PA - RIVER OF LIFE CHRISTIAN ACADE!

IAC - NEW LIFE CHRISTIAN
ROSS CORNERS

ROSS CORNERS
CORTLAND CHRISTIAN
ROSS CORNERS

ROSS CORNERS
CENTRAL BAPTIST

ROSS CORNERS

PA - TRIBORO CHRISTIAN

(4-8)
(8-12)

HOME

ELMIRA DEFENDERS
ROSS CORNERS

ROSS CORNERS

ROSS CORNERS

ROSS CORNERS

ROSS CORNERS

ROSS CORNERS

ROSS CORNERS
CENTRAL BAPTIST
CORTLAND CHRISTIAN
ROSS CORNERS

ROSS CORNERS

PA - CANAAN CHRISTIAN
TWIN TIERS CHRISTIAN
ROSS CORNERS

PA - SUMMIT CHRISTIAN
NORTH ROME CHRISTIAN
ROSS CORNERS

PA - TRIBORO CHRISTIAN
ROSS CORNERS

GAME TYPE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NYPENN
NYPENN
NYPENN
NON-LEAGUE
NYPENN
NYPENN
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NYPENN
NYPENN
NYPENN
NON-LEAGUE
NYPENN
NYPENN
NYPENN
NYPENN



DATE
12/7/12022
12/12/2022
12/14/2022
12/19/2022
12/20/2022
12/30/2022
1/3/2023
1/4/2023
1/10/2023
1/12/2023
1/18/2023
1/20/2023
1/26/2023
1/27/12023
1/30/2023
1/31/2023
2/1/2023
2/2/2023
2/7/12023
2/9/2023

EVENT

DELAWARE COUNTY CONSOLATION 7 V 6
DELAWARE COUNTY CROSSOVER 8 VS 7

ROXBURY

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
ROXBURY

ROXBURY

DAVENPORT

ROXBURY

ROXBURY

ROXBURY

MORRIS
WINDHAM-ASHLAND-JEWETT
DOWNSVILLE

ROXBURY

ROXBURY
HUNTER-TANNERSVILLE
JEFFERSON-STAMFORD
GILBOA-CONESVILLE
SCHENEVUS

ROXBURY

ROXBURY

ROXBURY

ROXBURY
WINDHAM-ASHLAND-JEWETT

(2-6)
(4-16)

41

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

HOME
MARGARETVILLE
LAURENS-MILFORD
ROXBURY
GILBOA-CONESVILLE
SOUTH KORTRIGHT
JEFFERSON-STAMFORD
ROXBURY

ROXBURY

ROXBURY
WINDHAM-ASHLAND-JEWETT
MARGARETVILLE
ROXBURY

ROXBURY

ROXBURY

ROXBURY

DAVENPORT
GILBERTSVILLE-MOUNT UPTON
SCHENEVUS
HUNTER-TANNERSVILLE
ROXBURY

GAME TYPE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
DELAWARE COUNTY
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
DELAWARE COUNTY
DELAWARE COUNTY
DELAWARE COUNTY
DELAWARE COUNTY
DELAWARE COUNTY
DELAWARE COUNTY
NON-LEAGUE
DELAWARE COUNTY
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

SCHENEVUS

LEAGUE RECORD (2-6)
OVERALL RECORD (7-11)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE
12/2/2022 BOOSTER CLUB TOURNAMENT @SCHENEVUS WINDHAM-ASHLAND-JEWETT 24 SCHENEVUS 48 NON-LEAGUE
12/3/2022 BOOSTER CLUB TOURNAMENT @SCHENEVUS HUNTER-TANNERSVILLE 61 SCHENEVUS 33 NON-LEAGUE
12/6/2022 RICHFIELD SPRINGS-YOUNG 58 SCHENEVUS 51 NON-LEAGUE
12/8/2022 MORRIS 78 SCHENEVUS 68 TRI VALLEY
12/12/2022 SCHENEVUS 38 UNATEGO-FRANKLIN 63 NON-LEAGUE
12/13/2022 SCHENEVUS 34 WORCESTER 41 TRI VALLEY
12/19/2022 EDMESTON 76 SCHENEVUS 38 TRIVALLEY
12/27/12022 SCHENEVUS 29 DAVENPORT 56 NON-LEAGUE

1/5/2023 SHARON SPRINGS 66 SCHENEVUS 70 TRIVALLEY
1/111/2023 LAURENS-MILFORD 87 SCHENEVUS 41 TRIVALLEY
1/13/2023 CHERRY VALLEY-SPRINGFIELD 45 SCHENEVUS 61 TRIVALLEY
1/17/12023 SCHENEVUS 44 GILBERTSVILLE-MOUNT UPTON 59 TRIVALLEY
1/26/2023 SCHENEVUS 54 GILBOA-CONESVILLE 52 NON-LEAGUE
1/30/2023 SCHENEVUS 65 ROXBURY 51 NON-LEAGUE
2/2/2023 ROXBURY 46 SCHENEVUS 60 NON-LEAGUE
2/4/2023 SCHENEVUS 51 RICHFIELD SPRINGS-YOUNG 62 TRIVALLEY
2/8/2023 TRIVALLEY CONSOLATION 7V 6 SCHENEVUS 47 SHARON SPRINGS 61 NON-LEAGUE

2/10/2023 TRIVALLEY CONSOLATION9 V 7 GILBERTSVILLE-MOUNT UPTON 59 SCHENEVUS 61 NON-LEAGUE



DATE
12/7/12022
12/14/2022
12/17/2022
12/21/2022
12/28/2022
12/30/2022
1/4/2023
11712023
1/13/2023
1/15/2023
1/16/2023
1/19/2023
1/21/2023
1/27/12023
1/30/2023
2/3/2023
2/7/12023
2/11/2023
2/21/2023

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

EVENT

JOSH PALMER TOURNAMENT REGIONAL Il SEMIFINAL @ELMIRA
JOSH PALMER TOURNAMENT REGIONAL Il FINAL @ELMIRA

FRANCISCO/FALGIATANO MLK TOURNAMENT @BISHOP GRIMES
FRANCISCO/FALGIATANO MLK TOURNAMENT @BISHOP GRIMES

CLASS A QUARTERFINAL 5 VS 4

SETON CATHOLIC

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
NORWICH

SETON CATHOLIC
SETON CATHOLIC
CHENANGO VALLEY
ITHACA

SETON CATHOLIC
OWEGO FREE ACADEMY
Ill - MARCELLUS
WINDSOR

SETON CATHOLIC
SETON CATHOLIC
SETON CATHOLIC
SETON CATHOLIC
CHENANGO FORKS
SETON CATHOLIC
SETON CATHOLIC
SETON CATHOLIC
SETON CATHOLIC
SETON CATHOLIC

(6-4)
(9-10)

29
73
64
51
48
63
60
67
34
60
65
72
52
75
52
49
56
57
52

HOME

SETON CATHOLIC
SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY
CHENANGO FORKS
SETON CATHOLIC
SETON CATHOLIC
CORNING

SETON CATHOLIC
SETON CATHOLIC
SETON CATHOLIC

Ill - UTICA ACADEMY OF SCIENCE
Il - BISHOP GRIMES
ONEONTA

Il - LOWVILLE

SETON CATHOLIC

Ill - NEW HARTFORD
CHENANGO VALLEY
OWEGO FREE ACADEMY
PA - ATHENS
MAINE-ENDWELL

76
40
67
61
50
74
36
31
87
55
72
62
50
64
65
54
51
59
63

GAME TYPE

STAC EAST/CENTRAL CROSSOVER
STAC EAST/CENTRAL CROSSOVER
STAC CENTRAL

STAC CENTRAL

NON-LEAGUE

NON-LEAGUE

STAC CENTRAL

NON-LEAGUE

STAC EAST/CENTRAL CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE

NON-LEAGUE

STAC EAST/CENTRAL CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE

STAC CENTRAL

NON-LEAGUE

STAC CENTRAL

STAC CENTRAL

NON-LEAGUE

NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

SHARON SPRINGS

LEAGUE RECORD (3-5)
OVERALL RECORD (10-9)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE
11/29/2022 SHARON SPRINGS 36 WORCESTER 40 TRIVALLEY
12/1/2022 Il - BROOKFIELD 38 SHARON SPRINGS 44 NON-LEAGUE
12/3/2022 COACHES VS CANCER TIPOFF @FMCC SHARON SPRINGS 26 Il - NORTHVILLE 49 NON-LEAGUE
12/6/2022 Il - HEATLY 42 SHARON SPRINGS 47 NON-LEAGUE
12/8/2022 EDMESTON 58 SHARON SPRINGS 41 TRI VALLEY
12/12/2022 Il - MIDDLEBURGH 45 SHARON SPRINGS 38 NON-LEAGUE
12/20/2022 SHARON SPRINGS 29 MORRIS 56 TRIVALLEY

1/3/2023 SHARON SPRINGS 51 Il - HEATLY 54 NON-LEAGUE

1/5/2023 SHARON SPRINGS 66 SCHENEVUS 70 TRIVALLEY

1/6/2023 GILBERTSVILLE-MOUNT UPTON 47 SHARON SPRINGS 60 NON-LEAGUE

1/9/2023 VIl - WELLS 35 SHARON SPRINGS 65 NON-LEAGUE
1/10/2023 SHARON SPRINGS 48 Ill - BROOKFIELD 32 NON-LEAGUE
1/12/2023 SHARON SPRINGS 52 RICHFIELD SPRINGS-YOUNG 57 TRIVALLEY
1/17/12023 SHARON SPRINGS 43 CHERRY VALLEY-SPRINGFIELD 30 TRIVALLEY
1/24/12023 SHARON SPRINGS 49 GILBERTSVILLE-MOUNT UPTON 45 TRIVALLEY

2/2/2023 LAURENS-MILFORD 57 SHARON SPRINGS 63 TRIVALLEY

2/8/2023 TRIVALLEY CONSOLATION 7V 6 SCHENEVUS 47 SHARON SPRINGS 61 NON-LEAGUE
2/10/2023 TRIVALLEY CONSOLATION 6 V 5 SHARON SPRINGS 33 WORCESTER 26 NON-LEAGUE

2/21/2023 CLASS D PREQUARTERFINAL 10 VS 7 SHARON SPRINGS 46 MARATHON 66 NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

SIDNEY

LEAGUE RECORD (4-6)
OVERALL RECORD (5-13)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE
11/29/2022  FORFEIT - SIDNEY ORIGINALLY WON 67-55 Il - SHERBURNE-EARLVILLE 2 SIDNEY 0 NON-LEAGUE
12/2/2022 FORFEIT - SIDNEY ORIGINALLY WON 60-53 SIDNEY 0 DAVENPORT 2 NON-LEAGUE
12/6/2022 ONEONTA 64 SIDNEY 39 NON-LEAGUE
12/8/2022 SIDNEY 66 GREENE 74 NON-LEAGUE
12/27/2022  EDMESTON HOLIDAY TOURNAMENT MORRIS 82 SIDNEY 46 NON-LEAGUE
12/28/2022  EDMESTON HOLIDAY TOURNAMENT Il - BROOKFIELD 52 SIDNEY 76 NON-LEAGUE

1/3/2023 UNATEGO-FRANKLIN 61 SIDNEY 49 MAC
1/5/2023 OXFORD 58 SIDNEY 73 MAC
1/9/2023 SIDNEY 66 DEPOSIT-HANCOCK 48 MAC
1/111/2023 SIDNEY 66 HARPURSVILLE 61 MAC
1/13/2023 GREENE 67 SIDNEY 52 MAC
1/19/2023 SIDNEY 52 WALTON 76 MAC
1/27/12023 SIDNEY 48 BAINBRIDGE-GUILFORD 50 MAC
2/2/2023 AFTON 59 SIDNEY 73 MAC
2/7/12023 SIDNEY 49 UNADILLA VALLEY 62 MAC
2/9/2023 DELHI 77 SIDNEY 49 MAC
2/10/2023 SIDNEY 67 Ill - SHERBURNE-EARLVILLE 79 NON-LEAGUE
2/14/2023 MAC CONSOLATION 8V 5 SIDNEY 69 WALTON 79 NON-LEAGUE

CAN MAC CONSOLATION 8 V 6 - CANCELLED ON 2/17 SIDNEY OXFORD NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

SOUTH KORTRIGHT

LEAGUE RECORD (8-0)
OVERALL RECORD (21-4)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE
11/29/2022 SOUTH KORTRIGHT 70 UNADILLA VALLEY 30 NON-LEAGUE
12/3/2022 COACHES VS CANCER TIPOFF @FMCC SOUTH KORTRIGHT 71 Il - FORT PLAIN 28 NON-LEAGUE
12/4/2022 COACHES VS CANCER TIPOFF @FMCC SOUTH KORTRIGHT 67 Il - ARGYLE 53 NON-LEAGUE
12/6/2022 WORCESTER 33 SOUTH KORTRIGHT 7 NON-LEAGUE
12/9/2022 DOWNSVILLE 35 SOUTH KORTRIGHT 74 NON-LEAGUE
12/14/2022 SOUTH KORTRIGHT 7 JOHNSON CITY 84 NON-LEAGUE
12/20/2022 ROXBURY 26 SOUTH KORTRIGHT 86 DELAWARE COUNTY
12/27/2022  PAT GRASSO TOURNAMENT @LAURENS AFTON 23 SOUTH KORTRIGHT 106 NON-LEAGUE
12/28/2022  PAT GRASSO TOURNAMENT @LAURENS WALTON 47 SOUTH KORTRIGHT 7 NON-LEAGUE

1/3/2023 SOUTH KORTRIGHT 91 WINDHAM-ASHLAND-JEWETT 24 DELAWARE COUNTY

1/6/2023 HUNTER-TANNERSVILLE 26 SOUTH KORTRIGHT 76 DELAWARE COUNTY
1/10/2023 SOUTH KORTRIGHT 84 DAVENPORT 43 DELAWARE COUNTY
1/12/2023 MARGARETVILLE 33 SOUTH KORTRIGHT 69 DELAWARE COUNTY
1/18/2023 GILBOA-CONESVILLE 24 SOUTH KORTRIGHT 80 DELAWARE COUNTY
1/20/2023 SOUTH KORTRIGHT 62 JEFFERSON-STAMFORD 25 DELAWARE COUNTY
1/24/12023 MAINE-ENDWELL 72 SOUTH KORTRIGHT 62 NON-LEAGUE
1/26/2023 SOUTH KORTRIGHT 69 DOWNSVILLE 42 DELAWARE COUNTY
1/28/2023 SOUTH KORTRIGHT 64 Il - COBLESKILL-RICHMONDVILLE 69 NON-LEAGUE

2/7/12023 DELAWARE COUNTY SEMIFINAL 4V 1 GILBOA-CONESVILLE 32 SOUTH KORTRIGHT 79 NON-LEAGUE
2/16/2023 DELAWARE COUNTY FINAL 3V 1 MARGARETVILLE 31 SOUTH KORTRIGHT 60 NON-LEAGUE
2/24/2023 CLASS D QUARTERFINAL 7 VS 2 MARATHON 43 SOUTH KORTRIGHT 65 NON-LEAGUE
2/28/2023 CLASS D SEMIFINAL 3 VS 2 DAVENPORT 65 SOUTH KORTRIGHT 83 NON-LEAGUE

3/4/2023 CLASS D FINAL 4 VS 2 SOUTHERN CAYUGA 70 SOUTH KORTRIGHT 72 NON-LEAGUE

3/7/12023 CLASS D REGIONAL SEMIFINAL IV VS | SOUTH KORTRIGHT 80 | - GREENBURGH-NORTH CASTLE 55 NON-LEAGUE

3/11/2023 CLASS D REGIONAL FINAL IX VS IV IX - CHAPEL FIELD CHRISTIAN 68 SOUTH KORTRIGHT 58 NON-LEAGUE



DATE
11/29/2022
12/2/2022
12/9/2022
12/13/2022
12/20/2022
12/27/2022
12/28/2022
1/3/2023
1/6/2023
1/10/2023
1/13/2023
1/20/2023
1/26/2023
1/27/12023
1/30/2023
2/2/2023
2/7/12023
2/9/2023
2/10/2023
2/13/2023
2/21/2023
2/24/2023
2/28/2023
3/4/2023

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

SO

LEAGUE RECORD

OVERALL RECORD
EVENT VISITOR

SOUTHERN CAYUGA

Il - CATO-MERIDIAN
GROTON
MARATHON
SOUTHERN CAYUGA
CAYUGA COUNTY TOURNAMENT @WEEDSPORT SOUTHERN CAYUGA
CAYUGA COUNTY TOURNAMENT @WEEDSPORT SOUTHERN CAYUGA
ODESSA-MONTOUR
TIOGA
LANSING
SOUTHERN CAYUGA
NEWFIELD
SOUTHERN CAYUGA
UNION SPRINGS
MORAVIA
SOUTHERN CAYUGA
SOUTHERN CAYUGA
SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY
SOUTHERN CAYUGA
SOUTHERN CAYUGA

CLASS D PREQUARTERFINAL 13 VS 4 GILBOA-CONESVILLE
CLASS D QUARTERFINAL 5VS 4 MARGARETVILLE
CLASS D SEMIFINAL 4 VS 1 SOUTHERN CAYUGA
CLASS D FINAL 4VS 2 SOUTHERN CAYUGA

EDISON

SOUTHERN CAYUGA
SOUTHERN CAYUGA
SOUTHERN CAYUGA
MORAVIA

Iil - WEEDSPORT
UNION SPRINGS
SOUTHERN CAYUGA
SOUTHERN CAYUGA
SOUTHERN CAYUGA
CANDOR
SOUTHERN CAYUGA
WHITNEY POINT
SOUTHERN CAYUGA
SOUTHERN CAYUGA
SPENCER-VAN ETTEN
GROTON
SOUTHERN CAYUGA
UNION SPRINGS
MARATHON
SOUTHERN CAYUGA
SOUTHERN CAYUGA
MORRIS

SOUTH KORTRIGHT

GAME TYPE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE

IAC SMALL NORTH

IAC SMALL NORTH

IAC SMALL NORTH
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE

IAC SMALL CROSSOVER
IAC SMALL CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE

IAC SMALL CROSSOVER
IAC SMALL CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE

IAC SMALL NORTH

IAC SMALL NORTH

IAC SMALL CROSSOVER
IAC SMALL NORTH
NON-LEAGUE

IAC SMALL NORTH

IAC SMALL NORTH
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE



DATE
11/30/2022
12/6/2022
12/9/2022
12/13/2022
12/20/2022
1/6/2023
1/13/2023
1/17/2023
1/19/2023
1/20/2023
1/26/2023
1/27/12023
1/31/2023
2/2/2023
2/7/12023
2/9/2023

EVENT

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
TRUMANSBURG

CANDOR
SPENCER-VAN ETTEN
SPENCER-VAN ETTEN
ODESSA-MONTOUR
SPENCER-VAN ETTEN
GROTON

NEWFIELD
SPENCER-VAN ETTEN
MARATHON
SPENCER-VAN ETTEN
SPENCER-VAN ETTEN
SPENCER-VAN ETTEN
SOUTHERN CAYUGA
TIOGA

WAVERLY

(0-13)
(1-15)

50
54
16
42

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

PENCER-VAN ETTEN

HOME
SPENCER-VAN ETTEN
SPENCER-VAN ETTEN
TIOGA

EDISON
SPENCER-VAN ETTEN
UNION SPRINGS
SPENCER-VAN ETTEN
SPENCER-VAN ETTEN
MORAVIA
SPENCER-VAN ETTEN
NEWFIELD

CANDOR
ODESSA-MONTOUR
SPENCER-VAN ETTEN
SPENCER-VAN ETTEN
SPENCER-VAN ETTEN

GAME TYPE
NON-LEAGUE

IAC SMALL SOUTH

IAC SMALL SOUTH
NON-LEAGUE

IAC SMALL SOUTH

IAC SMALL CROSSOVER
IAC SMALL CROSSOVER
IAC SMALL SOUTH

IAC SMALL CROSSOVER
IAC SMALL CROSSOVER
IAC SMALL SOUTH

IAC SMALL SOUTH

IAC SMALL SOUTH

IAC SMALL CROSSOVER
IAC SMALL SOUTH
NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY

LEAGUE RECORD (2-8)
OVERALL RECORD (6-14)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE
11/29/2022  WALTON TIP-OFF TOURNAMENT IX - SULLIVAN WEST 34 SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY 58 NON-LEAGUE
12/1/2022 WALTON TIP-OFF TOURNAMENT SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY 88 WALTON 55 NON-LEAGUE
12/3/2022 CHARLIE SIBLEY TOURNAMENT @OWEGO FA SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY 51 OWEGO FREE ACADEMY 67 NON-LEAGUE
12/4/2022 CHARLIE SIBLEY TOURNAMENT @OWEGO FA Il - MARCELLUS 73 SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY 41 NON-LEAGUE
12/9/2022 PA - MOUNTAIN VIEW 59 SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY 47 NON-LEAGUE
12/14/2022 SETON CATHOLIC 73 SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY 40 STAC EAST/CENTRAL CROSSOVER
12/17/12022 SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY 46 ONEONTA 55 STAC EAST
12/19/2022 PA - SUSQUEHANNA COMMUNITY 57 SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY 65 NON-LEAGUE
12/21/2022 WINDSOR 56 SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY 53 STAC EAST
12/27/2022 BAINBRIDGE-GUILFORD 61 SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY 40 NON-LEAGUE

1/4/2023 NORWICH 50 SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY 63 STAC EAST
1/13/2023 SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY 52 CHENANGO FORKS 7 STAC EAST/CENTRAL CROSSOVER
1/17/12023 SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY 54 OWEGO FREE ACADEMY 76 STAC EAST/CENTRAL CROSSOVER
1/20/2023 CHENANGO VALLEY 79 SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY 62 STAC EAST/CENTRAL CROSSOVER
1/27/12023 ONEONTA 67 SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY 53 STAC EAST
1/31/2023 SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY 74 HARPURSVILLE 41 NON-LEAGUE

2/3/2023 SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY 60 WINDSOR 42 STAC EAST

2/7/12023 SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY 55 NORWICH 63 STAC EAST

2/9/2023 SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY 69 SOUTHERN CAYUGA 81 NON-LEAGUE

2/14/2023 SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY 59 NOTRE DAME (ELMIRA) 88 NON-LEAGUE



(9-4)
(15-9)

DATE
12/9/2022
12/13/2022
12/17/2022
12/19/2022
12/22/2022
1/3/12023
1/6/2023
11712023
1/111/2023
1/17/2023
1/20/2023
1/24/2023
1/27/12023
1/31/2023
2/2/2023
2/4/2023
2/7/12023
2/8/2023
2/11/2023
2/15/2023
2/21/2023
2/24/2023
2/28/2023
3/4/2023

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

LEAGUE RECORD

OVERALL RECORD
EVENT VISITOR

SPENCER-VAN ETTEN

TIOGA

NEWFIELD

TIOGA

MORAVIA

TIOGA

TIOGA

TIOGA

NOTRE DAME (ELMIRA)
CANDOR

TIOGA
UNION-ENDICOTT
TIOGA

TIOGA
ODESSA-MONTOUR
TIOGA

TIOGA

UNION SPRINGS
NEWARK VALLEY
TIOGA

CLASS C PREQUARTERFINAL 9 VS 8 BAINBRIDGE-GUILFORD

CLASS C QUARTERFINAL 8 VS 1 TIOGA
CLASS C SEMIFINAL 8 VS 4 TIOGA
CLASS C FINAL 8 VS 2 TIOGA

HOME
TIOGA

ODESSA-MONTOUR
TIOGA

PA - ATHENS

TIOGA

CANDOR
SOUTHERN CAYUGA
BAINBRIDGE-GUILFORD
TIOGA

TIOGA

GROTON

TIOGA

MARATHON
NEWFIELD

TIOGA

WAVERLY
SPENCER-VAN ETTEN
TIOGA

TIOGA
MAINE-ENDWELL
TIOGA

DELHI

WATKINS GLEN
MORAVIA

GAME TYPE

IAC SMALL SOUTH

IAC SMALL SOUTH

IAC SMALL SOUTH
NON-LEAGUE

IAC SMALL CROSSOVER
IAC SMALL SOUTH

IAC SMALL CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE

IAC SMALL SOUTH

IAC SMALL CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE

IAC SMALL CROSSOVER
IAC SMALL SOUTH

IAC SMALL SOUTH
NON-LEAGUE

IAC SMALL SOUTH

IAC SMALL CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE



DATE
11/30/2022
12/3/2022
12/6/2022
12/9/2022
12/13/2022
1/5/2023
1/6/2023
1/10/2023
1/13/2023
1/17/2023
1/20/2023
1/24/2023
1/27/12023
1/31/2023
2/4/2023
2/7/12023
2/10/2023
2/14/2023

EVENT

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

TRUMANSBURG

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
TRUMANSBURG

BAINBRIDGE-GUILFORD
TRUMANSBURG
TRUMANSBURG
TRUMANSBURG
DRYDEN

EDISON

UNION SPRINGS
TRUMANSBURG
TRUMANSBURG
NEWARK VALLEY

V - SOUTH SENECA-ROMULUS

WAVERLY
TRUMANSBURG
LANSING
WHITNEY POINT
TRUMANSBURG
TRUMANSBURG

(4-7)
(6-12)

50

HOME
SPENCER-VAN ETTEN
TRUMANSBURG
LANSING

NOTRE DAME (ELMIRA)
MORAVIA
TRUMANSBURG
TRUMANSBURG
TRUMANSBURG
WATKINS GLEN
WHITNEY POINT
TRUMANSBURG
TRUMANSBURG
TRUMANSBURG
DRYDEN
TRUMANSBURG
TRUMANSBURG
MARATHON

CANDOR

GAME TYPE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE

IAC LARGE NORTH

IAC LARGE CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE

IAC LARGE NORTH

IAC LARGE CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE

IAC LARGE CROSSOVER
IAC LARGE NORTH

IAC LARGE CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE

IAC LARGE CROSSOVER
IAC LARGE NORTH

IAC LARGE NORTH

IAC LARGE NORTH
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE



DATE
11/29/2022
12/2/2022
12/3/2022
12/6/2022
12/9/2022
12/13/2022
12/17/12022
12/19/2022
1/5/2023
1/10/2023
1/13/2023
1/17/12023
1/19/2023
1/24/12023
1/27/12023
1/31/2023
2/3/2023
2/7/12023
2/10/2023
2/14/2023

EVENT

NYPENN SEMIFINAL 4V 1

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
FINGER LAKES CHRISTIAN

IAC - NEW LIFE CHRISTIAN
SYRACUSE WOLFPACK
TWIN TIERS CHRISTIAN
NORTH ROME CHRISTIAN
TWIN TIERS CHRISTIAN
TWIN TIERS CHRISTIAN
CORTLAND CHRISTIAN
TWIN TIERS CHRISTIAN
CENTRAL BAPTIST

TWIN TIERS CHRISTIAN

PA - TRIBORO CHRISTIAN
TWIN TIERS CHRISTIAN
ROSS CORNERS

PA - CANAAN CHRISTIAN
UNION SPRINGS ACADEMY
TWIN TIERS CHRISTIAN
TWIN TIERS CHRISTIAN
TWIN TIERS CHRISTIAN
TWIN TIERS CHRISTIAN

(6-6)
(8-11)

28
33
61
27
39
38
56
49
54
M
29
19
47
52
73

28
34

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

TWIN TIERS CHRISTIAN

HOME

TWIN TIERS CHRISTIAN
TWIN TIERS CHRISTIAN
TWIN TIERS CHRISTIAN
UNION SPRINGS ACADEMY
TWIN TIERS CHRISTIAN
GEORGE JR. REPUBLIC
ROSS CORNERS

TWIN TIERS CHRISTIAN
FINGER LAKES CHRISTIAN
TWIN TIERS CHRISTIAN
PA - CANAAN CHRISTIAN
TWIN TIERS CHRISTIAN
NORTH ROME CHRISTIAN
TWIN TIERS CHRISTIAN
TWIN TIERS CHRISTIAN
TWIN TIERS CHRISTIAN
PA - TRIBORO CHRISTIAN
CORTLAND CHRISTIAN
CENTRAL BAPTIST

PA - CANAAN CHRISTIAN

29
21
42
40
41
58
46
27
44
29
56
32
36
53
37

55
51

GAME TYPE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NYPENN
NON-LEAGUE
NYPENN
NYPENN
NON-LEAGUE
NYPENN
NYPENN
NYPENN
NYPENN
NYPENN
NYPENN
NON-LEAGUE
NYPENN
NYPENN
NYPENN
NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

UNADILLA VALLEY

LEAGUE RECORD (4-6)
OVERALL RECORD (7-13)
DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE

11/29/2022 SOUTH KORTRIGHT 70 UNADILLA VALLEY 30 NON-LEAGUE
12/2/2022 SHERBURNE-EARLVILLE TIP-OFF TOURNAMENT UNADILLA VALLEY 35 Il - SHERBURNE-EARLVILLE 47 NON-LEAGUE
12/3/2022 SHERBURNE-EARLVILLE TIP-OFF TOURNAMENT UNADILLA VALLEY 39 Iil - CAZENOVIA 66 NON-LEAGUE
12/6/2022 UNADILLA VALLEY 43 OXFORD 45 MAC
12/13/2022 UNADILLA VALLEY 33 MORRIS 53 NON-LEAGUE
12/22/2022 HARPURSVILLE 51 UNADILLA VALLEY 58 MAC
12/28/2022  UNADILLA VALLEY TOURNAMENT Ill - SHERBURNE-EARLVILLE 42 UNADILLA VALLEY 40 NON-LEAGUE
12/29/2022  UNADILLA VALLEY TOURNAMENT GREENE 51 UNADILLA VALLEY 39 NON-LEAGUE

1/5/2023 UNADILLA VALLEY 40 BAINBRIDGE-GUILFORD 53 MAC

1/9/2023 Ill - OTSELIC VALLEY 36 UNADILLA VALLEY 47 NON-LEAGUE
1/11/2023 UNADILLA VALLEY 38 UNATEGO-FRANKLIN 51 MAC
1/13/2023 DELHI 75 UNADILLA VALLEY 33 MAC
1/27/12023 UNADILLA VALLEY 59 AFTON 51 MAC
1/28/2023 WALTON 44 UNADILLA VALLEY 56 MAC
1/30/2023 UNADILLA VALLEY 37 DEPOSIT-HANCOCK 46 MAC

2/2/2023 GREENE 44 UNADILLA VALLEY 36 MAC

2/7/12023 SIDNEY 49 UNADILLA VALLEY 62 MAC

2/9/2023 UNADILLA VALLEY 52 Il - OTSELIC VALLEY 42 NON-LEAGUE
2/14/2023 MAC CONSOLATION 7 V 6 UNADILLA VALLEY 57 OXFORD 55 NON-LEAGUE

2/16/2023 MAC CONSOLATION 7V 5 UNADILLA VALLEY 44 WALTON 55 NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

UNATEGO

LEAGUE RECORD (0-0)

OVERALL RECORD (0-0)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE



DATE
12/2/2022
12/13/2022
12/19/2022
12/21/2022
12/27/2022
12/28/2022
1/3/2023
1/6/2023
1/10/2023
1/17/2023
1/20/2023
1/23/12023
1/27/12023
1/30/2023
2/1/2023
2/4/2023
2/6/2023
2/8/2023
2/10/2023
2/13/2023
2/21/2023
2/24/2023

EVENT

CAYUGA COUNTY TOURNAMENT @WEEDSPORT
CAYUGA COUNTY TOURNAMENT @WEEDSPORT

CLASS C PREQUARTERFINAL 12 VS §
CLASS C QUARTERFINAL 12 VS 4

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
UNION SPRINGS

UNION SPRINGS
UNION SPRINGS
ODESSA-MONTOUR
UNION SPRINGS
SOUTHERN CAYUGA
MORAVIA
SPENCER-VAN ETTEN
UNION SPRINGS
UNION SPRINGS
CANDOR

UNION SPRINGS
UNION SPRINGS
MARATHON

UNION SPRINGS
GROTON

DRYDEN

UNION SPRINGS
SOUTHERN CAYUGA
UNION SPRINGS
UNION SPRINGS
UNION SPRINGS

(5-8)
(10-12)

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

HOME

V - MYNDERSE ACADEMY
GROTON
MARATHON

UNION SPRINGS

Iil - PORT BYRON
UNION SPRINGS
UNION SPRINGS
UNION SPRINGS
TRUMANSBURG
WINDSOR

UNION SPRINGS
NEWFIELD
SOUTHERN CAYUGA
UNION SPRINGS
MORAVIA

UNION SPRINGS
UNION SPRINGS
TIOGA

UNION SPRINGS
NEWARK VALLEY
NOTRE DAME (ELMIRA)
WATKINS GLEN

GAME TYPE
NON-LEAGUE

IAC SMALL NORTH

IAC SMALL NORTH

IAC SMALL CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE

IAC SMALL NORTH

IAC SMALL CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE

IAC SMALL CROSSOVER
IAC SMALL CROSSOVER
IAC SMALL NORTH

IAC SMALL NORTH

IAC SMALL NORTH

IAC SMALL NORTH
NON-LEAGUE

IAC SMALL CROSSOVER
IAC SMALL NORTH
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

UNION-ENDICOTT

LEAGUE RECORD (8-4)
OVERALL RECORD (14-8)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE
12/3/2022 CHARLIE SIBLEY TOURNAMENT @OWEGO FA Il - MARCELLUS 46 UNION-ENDICOTT 47 NON-LEAGUE
12/4/2022 CHARLIE SIBLEY TOURNAMENT @OWEGO FA UNION-ENDICOTT 49 OWEGO FREE ACADEMY 61 NON-LEAGUE
12/10/2022 HORSEHEADS 61 UNION-ENDICOTT 52 STAC WEST/METRO CROSSOVER
12/14/2022 UNION-ENDICOTT 65 ELMIRA 50 STAC WEST/METRO CROSSOVER
12/19/2022 UNION-ENDICOTT 77 BINGHAMTON 73 STAC METRO
12/21/2022 VESTAL 49 UNION-ENDICOTT 82 STAC METRO
12/28/2022 UNION-ENDICOTT 80 Il - TAMARAC 64 NON-LEAGUE
12/30/2022 V - PALMYRA-MACEDON 52 UNION-ENDICOTT 76 NON-LEAGUE

1/7/12023 IX - GOSHEN 7 UNION-ENDICOTT 57 NON-LEAGUE
1/10/2023 UNION-ENDICOTT 69 MAINE-ENDWELL 61 STAC METRO
1/13/2023 JOHNSON CITY 55 UNION-ENDICOTT 58 STAC METRO
1/17/12023 BINGHAMTON 59 UNION-ENDICOTT 76 STAC METRO
1/20/2023 UNION-ENDICOTT 93 VESTAL 44 STAC METRO
1/24/12023 UNION-ENDICOTT 75 TIOGA 48 NON-LEAGUE
1/27/12023 CORNING 76 UNION-ENDICOTT 61 STAC WEST/METRO CROSSOVER

2/3/2023 MAINE-ENDWELL 51 UNION-ENDICOTT 56 STAC METRO

2/7/12023 UNION-ENDICOTT 59 JOHNSON CITY 7 STAC METRO

2/9/2023 UNION-ENDICOTT 60 ITHACA 64 STAC WEST/METRO CROSSOVER
2/10/2023 STAC METRO TIEBREAKER JOHNSON CITY 57 UNION-ENDICOTT 60 NON-LEAGUE
2/14/2023 STAC SEMIFINAL METRO VS CENTRAL UNION-ENDICOTT 69 CHENANGO FORKS 57 NON-LEAGUE
2/17/2023 STAC FINAL METRO VS WEST UNION-ENDICOTT 58 ITHACA 61 NON-LEAGUE

2/24/2023 CLASS A SEMIFINAL 3 VS 2 UNION-ENDICOTT 48 HORSEHEADS 59 NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

VESTAL

LEAGUE RECORD (0-12)
OVERALL RECORD (4-16)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE
12/1/2022 DRAGO TOURNAMENT @ONEONTA UNATEGO-FRANKLIN 26 VESTAL 42 NON-LEAGUE
12/3/2022 DRAGO TOURNAMENT @ONEONTA VESTAL 42 ONEONTA 41 NON-LEAGUE
12/6/2022 VESTAL 64 PA - BLUE RIDGE 70 NON-LEAGUE
12/9/2022 ITHACA 85 VESTAL 55 STAC WEST/METRO CROSSOVER
12/14/2022 VESTAL 40 HORSEHEADS 78 STAC WEST/METRO CROSSOVER
12/21/2022 VESTAL 49 UNION-ENDICOTT 82 STAC METRO
12/27/2022  JOSH PALMER TOURNAMENT REGIONAL | SEMIFINAL @ELMIRA EDISON 18 VESTAL 55 NON-LEAGUE
12/30/2022  JOSH PALMER TOURNAMENT REGIONAL | FINAL @ELMIRA PA - NORTH PENN-MANSFIELD 52 VESTAL 28 NON-LEAGUE

1/4/2023 MAINE-ENDWELL 84 VESTAL 42 STAC METRO

1/7/12023 CHENANGO VALLEY 68 VESTAL 49 NON-LEAGUE
1/10/2023 VESTAL 45 JOHNSON CITY 86 STAC METRO
1/13/2023 BINGHAMTON 68 VESTAL 58 STAC METRO
1/20/2023 UNION-ENDICOTT 93 VESTAL 44 STAC METRO

1/24/12023 VESTAL 29 CORNING 84 STAC WEST/METRO CROSSOVER
1/27/12023 ELMIRA 71 VESTAL 54 STAC WEST/METRO CROSSOVER
1/31/2023 VESTAL 42 MAINE-ENDWELL 87 STAC METRO

2/3/2023 JOHNSON CITY 73 VESTAL 35 STAC METRO

2/7/12023 VESTAL 49 BINGHAMTON 87 STAC METRO
2/10/2023 WINDSOR 40 VESTAL 62 NON-LEAGUE

2/11/2023 NORWICH 62 VESTAL 41 NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

WALTON

LEAGUE RECORD (6-4)
OVERALL RECORD (13-8)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE
11/29/2022  WALTON TIP-OFF TOURNAMENT JEFFERSON-STAMFORD 18 WALTON 58 NON-LEAGUE
12/1/2022 WALTON TIP-OFF TOURNAMENT SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY 88 WALTON 55 NON-LEAGUE
12/5/2022 STAMFORD CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENT GILBOA-CONESVILLE 40 WALTON 61 NON-LEAGUE
12/7/2022 STAMFORD CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENT LAURENS-MILFORD 48 WALTON 57 NON-LEAGUE
12/14/2022 DELHI 94 WALTON 42 MAC
12/27/2022  PAT GRASSO TOURNAMENT @LAURENS WALTON 49 LAURENS-MILFORD 44 NON-LEAGUE
12/28/2022  PAT GRASSO TOURNAMENT @LAURENS WALTON 47 SOUTH KORTRIGHT 7 NON-LEAGUE

1/3/2023 WALTON 50 HARPURSVILLE 49 MAC
1/13/2023 UNATEGO-FRANKLIN 52 WALTON 47 MAC
1/17/2023 WALTON 61 DOWNSVILLE 50 NON-LEAGUE
1/19/2023 SIDNEY 52 WALTON 76 MAC
1/20/2023 WALTON 53 DEPOSIT-HANCOCK 42 MAC
1/28/2023 WALTON 44 UNADILLA VALLEY 56 MAC
1/30/2023 AFTON 48 WALTON 65 MAC
1/31/2023 OXFORD 43 WALTON 60 MAC

2/3/2023 DAVENPORT 58 WALTON 54 NON-LEAGUE

2/7/12023 WALTON 63 GREENE 47 MAC

2/9/2023 WALTON 38 BAINBRIDGE-GUILFORD 63 MAC
2/14/2023 MAC CONSOLATION 8V 5 SIDNEY 69 WALTON 79 NON-LEAGUE
2/16/2023 MAC CONSOLATION 7V 5 UNADILLA VALLEY 44 WALTON 55 NON-LEAGUE

2/21/2023 CLASS C PREQUARTERFINAL 10 VS 7 WALTON 53 GREENE 56 NON-LEAGUE



DATE
12/2/2022
12/6/2022
12/9/2022

12/12/2022
12/20/2022
12/29/2022
12/30/2022
1/3/2023
1/6/2023
1/10/2023
1/11/2023
1/13/2023
1/17/12023
1/21/2023
1/27/12023
1/31/2023
2/2/2023
2/7/12023
2/24/2023
2/28/2023

EVENT

WATKINS GLEN HOLIDAY TOURNAMENT
WATKINS GLEN HOLIDAY TOURNAMENT

CLASS C QUARTERFINAL 12 VS 4
CLASS C SEMIFINAL 8 VS 4

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

WATKINS GLEN

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
DRYDEN

WATKINS GLEN
NEWARK VALLEY
WAVERLY
WATKINS GLEN
WINDSOR
NEWFIELD
WATKINS GLEN
WATKINS GLEN
WATKINS GLEN

V - ADDISON
TRUMANSBURG
ODESSA-MONTOUR
WATKINS GLEN
NOTRE DAME (ELMIRA)
EDISON

WATKINS GLEN
WATKINS GLEN
UNION SPRINGS
TIOGA

(6-6)
(11-9)

66

HOME
WATKINS GLEN
NOTRE DAME (ELMIRA)
WATKINS GLEN
WATKINS GLEN
EDISON
WATKINS GLEN
WATKINS GLEN
LANSING
WHITNEY POINT
CANDOR
WATKINS GLEN
WATKINS GLEN
WATKINS GLEN
V - ADDISON
WATKINS GLEN
WATKINS GLEN
WAVERLY
NEWARK VALLEY
WATKINS GLEN
WATKINS GLEN

GAME TYPE

IAC LARGE CROSSOVER
IAC LARGE SOUTH

IAC LARGE SOUTH

IAC LARGE SOUTH

IAC LARGE SOUTH
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE

IAC LARGE CROSSOVER
IAC LARGE CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE

IAC LARGE CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE

IAC LARGE SOUTH

IAC LARGE SOUTH

IAC LARGE SOUTH

IAC LARGE SOUTH
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE



DATE
12/3/2022
12/12/2022
12/19/2022
12/27/2022
12/29/2022
1/3/12023
1/6/2023
1/12/2023
1/14/2023
1/16/2023
1/17/2023
1/19/2023
1/27/12023
1/28/2023
1/31/2023
2/2/2023
2/4/2023
2/7/12023
2/9/2023
2/17/2023
2/24/2023
2/28/2023

EVENT

WAVERLY VALLEY CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENT
WAVERLY VALLEY CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENT

KEUKA COLLEGE INVITATIONAL

IAC LARGE SCHOOL FINAL
CLASS B QUARTERFINAL 6 VS 3
CLASS B SEMIFINAL 3 VS 2

WAVERLY

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
WAVERLY

WAVERLY
EDISON

PA - SAYRE

PA - ATHENS
WAVERLY
LANSING
WAVERLY
NOTRE DAME (ELMIRA)
WAVERLY
NEWARK VALLEY
WHITNEY POINT
WAVERLY

Ill - CAZENOVIA
WAVERLY
WATKINS GLEN
TIOGA
WAVERLY
WAVERLY
LANSING
LANSING
WAVERLY

(12-0)
(19-3)

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

HOME

CHENANGO FORKS
WATKINS GLEN
WAVERLY

WAVERLY

WAVERLY

NEWARK VALLEY
WAVERLY

DRYDEN

WAVERLY

V - WELLSVILLE
WAVERLY

WAVERLY
TRUMANSBURG
WAVERLY

NOTRE DAME (ELMIRA)
WAVERLY

WAVERLY

EDISON
SPENCER-VAN ETTEN
WAVERLY

WAVERLY

OWEGO FREE ACADEMY

GAME TYPE
NON-LEAGUE

IAC LARGE SOUTH

IAC LARGE SOUTH
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE

IAC LARGE SOUTH

IAC LARGE CROSSOVER
IAC LARGE CROSSOVER
IAC LARGE SOUTH
NON-LEAGUE

IAC LARGE SOUTH

IAC LARGE CROSSOVER
IAC LARGE CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE

IAC LARGE SOUTH

IAC LARGE SOUTH
NON-LEAGUE

IAC LARGE SOUTH
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE



DATE
11/29/2022
12/2/2022
12/6/2022
12/12/2022
12/19/2022
12/28/2022
12/29/2022
1/3/2023
1/6/2023
1/10/2023
1/13/2023
1/17/12023
1/19/2023
1/26/2023
1/31/2023
2/2/2023
2/7/12023
2/8/2023
2/9/2023

EVENT

CHENANGO VALLEY XMAS TOURNAMENT
CHENANGO VALLEY XMAS TOURNAMENT

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

WHITNEY POINT

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR

GREENE

NOTRE DAME (ELMIRA)
MARATHON

WHITNEY POINT
WHITNEY POINT
UNATEGO-FRANKLIN
WHITNEY POINT
WHITNEY POINT
WATKINS GLEN
WINDSOR

WHITNEY POINT
TRUMANSBURG
WHITNEY POINT
SOUTHERN CAYUGA
LANSING

WHITNEY POINT
WHITNEY POINT
DRYDEN

WHITNEY POINT

(1-10)
(5-14)

HOME

WHITNEY POINT
WHITNEY POINT
WHITNEY POINT
LANSING
BAINBRIDGE-GUILFORD
WHITNEY POINT
CHENANGO VALLEY
DRYDEN

WHITNEY POINT
WHITNEY POINT
NEWARK VALLEY
WHITNEY POINT
WAVERLY
WHITNEY POINT
WHITNEY POINT
EDISON
TRUMANSBURG
WHITNEY POINT
MORAVIA

GAME TYPE
NON-LEAGUE

IAC LARGE CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE

IAC LARGE NORTH
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE

IAC LARGE NORTH

IAC LARGE CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE

IAC LARGE CROSSOVER
IAC LARGE NORTH

IAC LARGE CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE

IAC LARGE NORTH

IAC LARGE CROSSOVER
IAC LARGE NORTH

IAC LARGE NORTH
NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

WINDHAM-ASHLAND-JEWETT

LEAGUE RECORD (1-7)
OVERALL RECORD (2-16)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME GAME TYPE
12/2/2022 BOOSTER CLUB TOURNAMENT @SCHENEVUS WINDHAM-ASHLAND-JEWETT 24 SCHENEVUS 48 NON-LEAGUE
12/3/2022 BOOSTER CLUB TOURNAMENT @SCHENEVUS WORCESTER 44 WINDHAM-ASHLAND-JEWETT 19 NON-LEAGUE
12/6/2022 WINDHAM-ASHLAND-JEWETT 31 DAVENPORT 48 DELAWARE COUNTY

12/12/2022 GILBOA-CONESVILLE 44 WINDHAM-ASHLAND-JEWETT 35 NON-LEAGUE
12/13/2022 GILBERTSVILLE-MOUNT UPTON 33 WINDHAM-ASHLAND-JEWETT 39 NON-LEAGUE
12/20/2022 MARGARETVILLE 70 WINDHAM-ASHLAND-JEWETT 17 DELAWARE COUNTY
1/3/2023 SOUTH KORTRIGHT 91 WINDHAM-ASHLAND-JEWETT 24 DELAWARE COUNTY
1/4/2023 WINDHAM-ASHLAND-JEWETT 31 ROXBURY 45 NON-LEAGUE
1/6/2023 WINDHAM-ASHLAND-JEWETT 27 DOWNSVILLE 46 DELAWARE COUNTY
1/10/2023 WINDHAM-ASHLAND-JEWETT 32 JEFFERSON-STAMFORD 28 DELAWARE COUNTY
1/12/2023 ROXBURY 51 WINDHAM-ASHLAND-JEWETT 39 DELAWARE COUNTY
1/18/2023 WINDHAM-ASHLAND-JEWETT 32 HUNTER-TANNERSVILLE 38 DELAWARE COUNTY
1/24/2023 LAURENS-MILFORD 69 WINDHAM-ASHLAND-JEWETT 31 NON-LEAGUE
1/27/12023 DAVENPORT 59 WINDHAM-ASHLAND-JEWETT 25 NON-LEAGUE
1/31/2023 WINDHAM-ASHLAND-JEWETT 20 GILBOA-CONESVILLE 51 DELAWARE COUNTY
2/3/2023 HUNTER-TANNERSVILLE 32 WINDHAM-ASHLAND-JEWETT 26 NON-LEAGUE
2/7/12023 DELAWARE COUNTY CONSOLATION 8 V 5 WINDHAM-ASHLAND-JEWETT 25 DOWNSVILLE 55 NON-LEAGUE

2/9/2023 DELAWARE COUNTY CROSSOVER 8 VS 7 WINDHAM-ASHLAND-JEWETT 43 ROXBURY 45 NON-LEAGUE



DATE
12/1/2022
12/3/2022
12/7/2022

12/14/2022
12/17/2022
12/21/2022
12/29/2022
12/30/2022
1/7/12023
1/10/2023
1/13/2023
1/17/12023
1/20/2023
1/24/12023
1/27/12023
1/31/2023
2/3/2023
2/9/2023
2/10/2023

DRAGO TOURNAMENT @ONEONTA
DRAGO TOURNAMENT @ONEONTA

WATKINS GLEN HOLIDAY TOURNAMENT
WATKINS GLEN HOLIDAY TOURNAMENT

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
WINDSOR

UNATEGO-FRANKLIN
WINDSOR

OWEGO FREE ACADEMY
NORWICH

WINDSOR

WINDSOR

WINDSOR

WINDSOR

WINDSOR

WINDSOR

UNION SPRINGS
CHENANGO FORKS
CHENANGO VALLEY
WINDSOR

ONEONTA
SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY
WINDSOR

WINDSOR

(1-9)
(2-17)

HOME

ONEONTA

WINDSOR

CHENANGO VALLEY
WINDSOR

WINDSOR
SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY
WATKINS GLEN
CANDOR

CHENANGO FORKS
WHITNEY POINT
SETON CATHOLIC
WINDSOR

WINDSOR

WINDSOR

NORWICH

WINDSOR

WINDSOR

NOTRE DAME (ELMIRA)
VESTAL

GAME TYPE

STAC EAST

NON-LEAGUE

NON-LEAGUE

STAC EAST/CENTRAL CROSSOVER
STAC EAST

STAC EAST

NON-LEAGUE

NON-LEAGUE

NON-LEAGUE

NON-LEAGUE

STAC EAST/CENTRAL CROSSOVER
NON-LEAGUE

STAC EAST/CENTRAL CROSSOVER
STAC EAST/CENTRAL CROSSOVER
STAC EAST

STAC EAST

STAC EAST

NON-LEAGUE

NON-LEAGUE



DATE
11/29/2022
12/2/2022
12/3/2022
12/6/2022
12/13/2022
12/21/2022
12/22/2022
1/4/2023
1/9/2023
1/13/2023
1/17/2023
1/21/2023
1/27/12023
2/2/2023
2/6/2023
2/8/2023
2/10/2023
2/21/2023

EVENT

BOOSTER CLUB TOURNAMENT @SCHENEVUS
BOOSTER CLUB TOURNAMENT @SCHENEVUS

LEE FISHER TOURNAMENT @DAVENPORT
LEE FISHER TOURNAMENT @DAVENPORT

COACHES VS CANCER

TRIVALLEY CONSOLATION 8 V 5
TRIVALLEY CONSOLATION 6 V 5

CLASS D PREQUARTERFINAL 14 VS 3

WORCESTER

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
SHARON SPRINGS

WORCESTER

WORCESTER

WORCESTER

SCHENEVUS

WORCESTER

WORCESTER

WORCESTER

WORCESTER
GILBERTSVILLE-MOUNT UPTON
WORCESTER

WORCESTER
LAURENS-MILFORD
RICHFIELD SPRINGS-YOUNG
WORCESTER

CHERRY VALLEY-SPRINGFIELD
SHARON SPRINGS
WORCESTER

(4-4)
(8-10)

36

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

HOME

WORCESTER
HUNTER-TANNERSVILLE
WINDHAM-ASHLAND-JEWETT
SOUTH KORTRIGHT
WORCESTER
JEFFERSON-STAMFORD
DAVENPORT
JEFFERSON-STAMFORD
MORRIS

WORCESTER

EDMESTON
LAURENS-MILFORD
WORCESTER

WORCESTER

CHERRY VALLEY-SPRINGFIELD
WORCESTER

WORCESTER

DAVENPORT

40

GAME TYPE
TRIVALLEY
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
TRI VALLEY
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
TRIVALLEY
TRIVALLEY
TRIVALLEY
NON-LEAGUE
TRIVALLEY
TRIVALLEY
TRIVALLEY
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE



